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() OBITUARY DowwnionD BY JENNA Lane U For RPU

. Paper: Greensboro News & Record {NC)
Deceased: JOHN WILLIAMSON SAUNDERS JR.
Date: October 22, 1992 ;

HIGH POINT - John "Jack" Williamson Saunders Jr., 73, of 2211 Chambers St. died Oct. 21, 1992, at High Point Regional
Hospital.

Funeral will be at 2 p.m. Friday at Hilliard Memorial Baptist Church, of which he was a member. Burial will be in Floral Garden
Park. '

A native of Rockingham County, he was a graduate of Jones Business College, retired from Stampagraph Printing Co. and a
World War Il Army veteran.

Surviving are wife, Mrs. Jennie L. Whitaker Saunders; stepdaughter, Mrs. Debra Jean Stacy of Thomasville; stepsons, Robert
A. Upchurch of Palm Bay, Fla., Edward B. Emmons of Thomasville; mother, Mrs. Eva Mae Lassier of High Point; sisters, Mrs.
Loraine Moore of Groomtown, Miss Diane Saunders of High Point, Mrs. Mary June Raphael of Louisiana; brothers, Jesse
Eugene Saunders, Randall Saunders, both of High Point, Wayne M. Saunders of Randleman.

The family will be at Sechrest Funeral Home in High Point 7-8:30 tonight.
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() STILL BIATHS - UPCHORCH — KY - DDwA LOAD A

KTAR 20 TAN200] CHARLES TONA) PETEAS2N TR WAL

Certi  Child Child's first County Mother DY MO YR Recd. PG @
134 UPCHURCH CLAUD R WAYNE SLAGLE MOLLIE 24 12 1913 66601 1913
12 UPCHURCH CLEO WAYNE REDNOUR MARY 14 1 1915 5900 1915
66 UPCHURCH CULLEN L WAYNE SIMPSON JOSE 3 6 1917 32836 1917
21 UPCHURCH CURWIN H TAYLR HUBBARD BESSIE 11 2 1913 10467 1913
20 UPCHURCH DORRIS L MLNBG DORRIS PEARL 28 2 1920 9908 1920
24 UPCHURCH EDNA L WAYNE UPCHURCH  ULAS 12 1 1916 11981 1916

11981 UPCHURCH EDNA L WAYNE UPCHURCH ULAS 12 1 1916 24 1916
208 UPCHURCH ELLA MAE WAYNE PYLE AMANDA 10 9 1917 94140 1976
119 UPCHURCH ELMER CLNTN DAVIS WILLIE 30 10 1916 59377 1916
117 UPCHURCH ERMA G WAYNE REDNOUR MARY 21 11 1917 58382 1917
39 UPCHURCH ETTA M CLNTN  YORK MAGGIE 5 9 1918 19020 1943
104 UPCHURCH EVA P WAYNE HANCOCK LILLIE 3 8 1911 41376 1911
58 UPCHURCH GLESON C WAYNE DISHMAN IRA 20 5 1916 28930 1916
86 UPCHURCH GRADY M WAYNE PEERCY MAGGIE 20 8 1915 42837 1915
44 UPCHURCH HARRY TAYLR HUBBARD BESSIE 9 4 1917 21708 1917
77 UPCHURCH HERBERT MCCRY JONES LULA 7 5 1915 38421 1915
20 UPCHURCH HERBERT WAYNE UPCHURCH  MARY 1 2 1915 9865 1915

9865 UPCHURCH HERBERT WAYNE UPCHURCH MARY 1 2 1915 20 1915
28 UPCHURCH JAMES w MCCRY WILLIAMS ELLAN 19 2 1919 13543 1919
12 UPCHURCH JOE B WAYNE REDNAIR MARY 26 1 1912 4683 1912
100 UPCHURCH JOHN 1 CLNTN BALLINGER  LILLIAN 12 2 1919 49836 1919
83 UPCHURCH L L CLARK THOMAS MYRA 5 9 1918 41391 1918
11 UPCHURCH LEONA WAYNE SLUGLE MOLLIE 16 1 1920 5310 1920
50 UPCHURCH LIUZETTIE WAYNE ABBOTT ETHEL 16 3 1918 24995 1918
195 UPCHURCH LYLE ARTHUR WAYNE BELL MARY 5 9 1920 92242 1980
12 UPCHURCH MABEL CLNTN  YORK MAGGIE 24 1 1911 4697 1911
75 UPCHURCH MARTHA M MCCRY  WILLIAMS ELLEN 13 7 1913 37105 1913
25 UPCHURCH MARTHA S CALWY HOUSTON MAGGIE 27 12 1919 12060 1920
89 UPCHURCH MONTA A WAYNE HANCOCK LILLY 20 6 1913 44304 1913
104 UPCHURCH OAKLEY WAYNE CROUCH NANCY 11 1 1913 51950 1942

1 UPCHURCH OLIVER L .CLNTN YORK MAGGIE 25 11 1912 374 1913
4 UPCHURCH OLLIE CLNTN GUFFEY BELVY 19 1 1913 1946 1913
200 UPCHURCH PAUL C WAYNE BELL MARY 16 10 1918 92932 1974
50 UPCHURCH RAYMOND 1 MCCRY UPCHURCH LULA 9 5 1915 24684 1915

24684 UPCHURCH RAYMOND 1 MCCRY UPCHURCH LULA 9 5 1915 50 1915

13 UPCHURCH ROBERT A T cntN cueey BELVY 19 1 1917 6218 1917
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Upchurch A Hay Hayward CA 94544 510-651-5959
Upchurch Edward 23910 2nd St Hayward CA 94541-5202 510-537-8231
Upchurch Eve Hay Hayward CA 94544 510471-1391
Upchurch Robert A% - 7223 Redwood Ave Hesperia CA 92345-83505 619-048-1463
pchurch S : . Irvine CA 92714 714-733-8638

. Upchurch James 15744 Wisteria Dr Ivanhoe CA 93235-1241 209-798-0481
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From 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch Asby A Church
Upchurch Eric M 1001 Whiteoak Rd
Upchurch Robert A <l 39 Stoney Dr

Upchurch Deb J

Dagsboro
Dover
Dover
Millsboro

DE
DE
DE
DE

19939 302-732-9479
19901-7447 302-736-0108
19901-9734 302-674-3765
19966 302-934-9776
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Robert Albron/Alvin UPCHUR CH(501)

Robert Albron or Alvin UPCHURCH(S01) was found in earlier
records as Robert Albron. However, all of his descendants knew him as
Robert Alvin. His nickname was "Dick." He was born 1l August 1856 in
Nktibbeha County, died 24 February 192 ghear Longview, and was buried
in Pleasant Ridge Cemetery in Bradley, His obituary stated that he
was “one of Oktibbeha's best citizens" and that he "was a member of the
Baptist §8%urCh and lived the live of a good Christian and a useful

citizen," We know that Robert Albron owned land located between Big
Creek and Chinckahoma River, which is on the outskirts the Cypress
Creek Experimental Forest between Longview and Sturgis. Though no

record has been found of Robert Albron buying land, he used land he
owned as security for three loans: $223.60 at 10% interest on 28
November 1881; $175 at 10% interest on 1 November 1882; aad $97.63 on
5 December 1884, T all three of these Ioanssé%s wife was listed and
Robert RICHARDSON was listed on the last one, A ppareatly Robert

Albron lived in Oktibbcha County all of his life, On 11 Decembor 1879 he
married Eliza Jaue RICHARDSON, who was born 31 July 1959, died 46
December 1916, and was buried in the same cemetery as her husband.‘3

They had five children: Amos Oliver UPCHURCH(843); James Henry
UPCHURCH(B44); Robert Wirt UPCHUR cnggfs); Edward Ir]

UPCHURCH(846); and Gordon Albertine UPCHURCH. Two of these
children did not produce any descendants. Amos Oliver UPCHURCH(843)
was born 12 February 1881, died 19 August 1903, and was buried in the
Same cemetery as his parents, Gordon Albertine UPCHURCH was boru

7 September 1893, died 22 September 1949 in Chicago, Olinois, and was
buried at 0dd Fellows Cemetery, Starkville, Oktibbeha County,
Mississippi. On 28 December 1923 in Rosciusko, he marcicd Loree
MASSEY, who was born 30 January 1906 in Ethel, Attals County, the
daughter of Ira Irving MASSEY and Vigg'ﬁ'lia TAYLOR. Gordon Aibertine
served in the Navy during World War L '
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O NC BIARTHES -5 SEf 2005 -

ETERSOA ~RARNETT Coo - 15701991
PART G FAT -4
Mary Karla Upchurch 28 Jan 1970 Harnett Tommy Edward Upchurch Sr.
Jeana Carol Upchurch 29 May 1970 Harnett Ha-v Franklin Upchurch
Kenneth Russel Upchurch 25 Aug 1970 Harnett Kenneth Earl Upchurch
Mamie Elizabeth Upchurch 2 Nov 1870 Harnett Norcatt Ray Upchurch
D K Upchurch 21 Jan 1971 Harnett Donald Keith Upchurch
Allison Kaye Upchurch 18 Jul 1971 Harnett Durward Odum Upchurch
Lonnie Lee Upchurch 31 Jul 1971 Harnett Lonnie Jackson Upchurch
Kimberly Kaye Upchurch 13 Oct 1973 Harnett Kenneth Earl Upchurch
Patricia Annette Upchurch 30 Jun 1974 Harnett Phillip Lynn Upchurch
Jason Wade Upchurch 5 Feb 1976 Harnett Benjamin Albert Upchurch
Jeaneen Rae Upchurch 29 May 1976 Harnett Wélter Ray Upchurch
Connie Michelle Upchurch 28 Apr 1977 Female Harnett Ray Mayton Upchurch Janie Mae Collins
Robert Allan Upchurch 18 Jul 1980 Male Harnett Hﬂgnﬁg[lgplpc_hgrgh__;\ Janet Rita Norman
Ida Jeanette Upchurch 15 Dec 1981 Harnett Malcolm Calvin Upchurch
Christopher Scot Upchurch 30 Jun 1986 Male Harnett David Glen Upchurch Johnna Lynn Mclean
De Anna Ruth Upchurch 5 May 1989 Female Harnett Travis Lamar Upchurch Donna Ruth Edwards
Megan Alysse Upchurch 25 Jan 1991 Female Harnett

David Glen Upchurch Johnna Lynn Mclean Upchurch
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Mary Karla Upchurch 28 Jan 1970 Harnett Tommy Edward Upchurch Sr.
Jeana Carol Upchurch 29 May 1970 Harnett Fla;/ Franklin Upchurch
Kenneth Russel Upchurch 25 Aug 1970 Harnett Kenneth Earl Upchurch
Mamie Elizabeth Upchurch 2 Nov 1970 Harnett Norcatt Ray Upchurch
D K Upchurch 21 Jan 1971 Harnett Donald Keith Upchurch
Allison Kaye Upchurch 18 Jul 1971 Harnett Durward Odum Upchurch
Lonnie Lee Upchurch 31 Jul 1971 Harnett Lonnie Jackson Upchurch
Kimberly Kaye Upchurch 13 Oct 1973 Harnett Kenneth Earl Upchurch
Patricia Annette Upchurch 30 Jun 1974 Harnett Phillip Lynn Upchurch
Jason Wade Upchurch 5 Feb 1976 Harnett Benjamin Albert Upchurch
Jeaneen Rae Upchurch 29 May 1976 Harnett Wélter Ray Upchurch
Connie Michelle Upchurch 28 Apr 1977 Female Harnett Ray Mayton Upchurch Janie Mae Collins
Robert Allan Upchurch 18 Jul 1980 Male Harnett Robert Allen Upchurch Janet Rita Norman
Ida Jeanette Upchurch 15 Dec 1981 Harnett Malcolm Calvin Upchurch
Christopher Scot Upchurch 30 Jun 1986 Male Harnett David Glen Upchurch Johnna Lynn Mclean
De Anna Ruth Upchurch 5 May 1989 Female Harnett Travis Lamar Upchurch Donna Ruth Edwards
Megan Alysse Upchurch 25 Jan 1991 Female Harnett

David Glen Upchurch Johnna Lynn Mclean Upchurch
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RoBerRT ALEN W

() TexAs BIRTH INPEX - FER <. T. PETERSON, TR
1903 ~ 199

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name
N
Robert Allen Upchurch i 19-Feb-37 Male Delta G A Upchurch
S e e
Virginia Ellen Upchurch 19-Feb-37 Female Delta G A Upchurch

|8JuL oS

Mother's Name

Vera Mac Smelley

Vera Mae Smelley



ROBERTALTON . Robéﬂ.’_ }QLT@/\} LA
O CA DEATH RECORDS -IN LTR 28TuN 2005.C.T PETERsOW IR T RPY

California Death Records 1940-1997

Last Name First Name Middle Birth Date Mother Maiden Father Last Sex
UPCHURCH  ROBERT ALTON  01/19/1917 GUFFEY M
Birth Place Death Place Residence Death Date SSN Age

KENTUCKY SAN BERN 06/12/1987 405-07-6473 70 years
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UPCHURCH  ROBERT ALTON 01/19/1917 GUFFEY M KENTUCKY SAN BERN

06/12/1987 405-07-6473 70 years
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(D) N C RIATHS -5 SEF 2005 ~ PETERSOA = GUILEoRD CO

Naomi Ruth Upchurch
Dulcie M Upchurch
Upchurch

Edith Upchurch
Helen M Upchurch

Robert Lee Upchurch
Linda Gail Upchurch
Upchurch

Linda Carolyn Upchurch

Wm Lynn Upchurch Jr.
Robert Keith Upchurch
Allen Lee Upchurch

Lewis Wilson Upchurch I,

Nancy Leona Upchurch

Judy A Upchurch

Judith Ann Upchurch
Donna Rennee Upchurch
Kenneth D Upchurch
Charles K inchurch 1,
William L Upchurch Jr.
Brenda Kay Upchurch

Claire Carter Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch Jr.
Harold M Upchurch Jr.

Judy Carol Upchurch
Robert John Upchurch

Sandra Annette Upchurch
Brian Leslie Upchurch
Randal Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch Jr.
Brian D Upchurch
Thomas Graves Upchurch

William Carroll Upchurch

Steven G Upchurch
Robert Heith Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch
Larry Dwayne Upchurch

Thomas David Upchurch
Mellissa Irene Upchurch
Matthew Stephen Upchurch

Elizabeth Anne Upchurch
Jamilla Ann Upchurch

Tracy Geraldine Upchurch

27 Apr 1920
26 Jul 1920

8 Dec 1920
12 Sep 1921
10 Aug 1926
1 Dec 1938
10 Sep 1939
21 Jan 1942
28 Jan 1942
28 Apr 1942
25 Feb 1944
15 Nov 1944
30 Apr 1946
1 Oct 1947

15 Oct 1948
31 Aug 1951
26 Feb 1953
29 Jun 1955
9 Mar 1958
8 Apr 1959

16 May 1959

8 Sep 1959
23 Jun 1960
13 Dec 1960
9 May 1961
6 Sep 1962
9 Jan 1963

4 Feb 1963

19 Jan 1964

30 Apr 1964
18 Feb 1965
6 Jun 1965

21 Sep 1965

13 Dec 1965

5 Aug 1965
11 Jan 1966

22 Feb 1968

8 Apr 1969
3 Apr 1972

27 Jul 1973

16 Sep 1973
20 Jan 1977

20 Jun 1978

4 QOct 1971

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Hugh C Upchurch I_@ R (J& )\JPTE
Roy L Upchurch R
RAVL e Spo

S A Upchurch

Hugh C Upchurch 5 A 81—
Cornie Upchurch W, dfp N 6'.9/9
S A Upchurch Jr. 5 - Aoz
George Upchurch
u/ 3" 06 ./%J
Walter C Upchurch

Pohuond WG

Toaihaly O
5 celnthan
- Randt d3%-
B ettt

o dnst

Robert A Upchurch

Geo R Upchurch
Wm Lynn Upchurch
R A Upchurch

Robert A Upchurch
Lewis W Upchurch
James Edwin Upchurch
Barbee F Upchurch
James E Upchurch
Charles Kelly Upchurch
William L Upchurch
Charles K Upchurch Jr.
William L Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch
Fred Moore Upchurch
Boyd Garfield Upchurch

Harold Mc Leon Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Amos Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Fred Moore Upchurch

Robert Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch

Robert Amos Upchurch
Wayne Thomas Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Boyd Garfield Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch

Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Tommy Dorsey Upchurch

James Herman Upchurch
Steven Austin Upchurch



R opsAT Amos 4 (severAd) D

B Brochud ant Aetsh e %&4 R elua e A —
7220208 - They oar GW Lo, NC ¥ Ramdsisth
Lo, WL. hg o o g
o2 Aoly - A rtor A oo &MW./)’&M—
X ZD ~ 5483 /0 Sameaa Fonsld, f7 w ¢35/

S sy AAapnepr A, 1 Z o MMH,J/M




RO BRERT AHAMOS

U

Q N C BIRTHS -S SEF 2005 - PETERSOA ~ GUILEoRY CO

Naomi Ruth Upchurch

27 Apr 1920

@

Guilford Hu
. gh C Upchurch
Dulcie M Upchurch .
26 Jul 1920 Guilford Roy L Upchurch
Upchurch ;
p 8 Dec 1920 Guilford S A Upchurch
Edith Upchurch 12 Sep 1921 Guilford Hugh C Upchurch
Helen M Upchurch 10 ’
Aug 1926 Guilford Cornie Upchurch
Robert A :
mos Upchurch 1 Dec 1938 Guilford S A Upchurch Jr.
Robert Lee Upchurch 10 Sep 1939 Guilford George Upchurch
Linda Gail Upchurch ;
pchur 21 Jan 1942 Guilford Walter C Upchurch
Upchurch 28 Jan 1942 Guilford Robert A Upchurch
Linda Carolyn Upchurch o :
8 Apr 1942 Guilford Geo R Upchurch
Wm Lynn Upchurch Jr. 25 Feb 1944 Guilford Wm Lynn Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch 15 Nov 1944 Guilford R A Upchurch
Allen Lee Upchurch 30 Apr 1946 Guilford Robert A Upchurch
Lewis Wilson Upchurch I, 1 Oct 1947 Guilford Lewis W Upchurch
Nancy Leona Upchurch 15 Oct 1948 Guilford James Edwin Upchurch
Judy A Upchurch 31 Aug 1951 Guilford Barbee F Upchurch
Judith Ann Upchurch 26 Feb 1953 Guilford James E Upchurch
Donna Rennee Upchurch 29 Jun 1955 Guilford Charles Kelly Upchurch
Kenneth D Upchurch 9 Mar 1958 Guilford William L Upchurch
Charles K Upchurch Il 8 Apr 1959 Guilford Charles K Upchurch Jr.
William L Upchurch Jr. 16 May 1959 Guilford William L Upchurch
Brenda Kay Upchurch 8 Sep 1959 Guilford Boyd G Upchurch
Claire Carter Upchurch 23 Jun 1960 Guilford Fred Moore Upchurch
i jeld Upchurch
Boyd G Upchurch Jr. 13 Dec 1960 Guilford Boyd Garfield Up
Harold M Upchurch Jr. 9 May 1961 Guilford Harold Mc Leon Upchurch
Judy Carf.:)l Upchurch 6 Sep 1962 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch "
- Robert Amos Upchurch i
Robert John Upchurch 9 Jan 1963 Guilford opert A )
i Robert Keith Upchurc
Sandra Annette Upchurch 4 Feb 1963 Guilford
Brian Leslie Upchurch 19 Jan 1964 Guilford Fred Moore Upchurch
Randal Keith Upchurch 30 Apr 1964 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch Jr. 18 Feb 1965 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
Brian D Upchurch 6 Jun 1965 Guilford Robert Amos Upchurch /4
Thomas Graves Upchurch 21 Sep 1965 Guilford Wayne Thomas Upchurch
William Carroll Upchurch 13 Dec 1865 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
Steven G Upchurch 5 Aug 1965 Guilford Boyd Garfield Upchurch
Robert Heith Upchurch 11 Jan 1966 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
Patricia Ann Upchurch 22 Feb 1968 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
Larry Dwayne Upchurch 8 Apr 1969 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
Thomas David Upchurch 3 Apr 1972 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Mellissa Irene Upchurch 27 Jul 1973 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
Matthew Stephen Upchurch 16 Sep 1973 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Elizabeth Anne Upchurch 20 Jan 1977 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Jamilla Ann Upchurch 20 Jun 1978 Guilford James Herman Upchurch
Tracy Geraldine Upchurch 4 Oct 1971 Guilford

Steven Austin Upchurch



Naomi Ruth Upchurch
Dulcie M Upchu;ch
Upchurch

Edith Upchurch
Helen M Upchurch

Robert Amos Upchurch

Robert Lee Upchurch

Linda Gail Upchurch
MpenatEl, :

. 8

Linda Carolyn Upchurch

Wm Lynn Upchurch Jr.
Robert Keith Upchurch

Allen Lee Upchurch

Lewis Wilson Upchurch I,

Nancy Leona Upchurch

Judy A Upchurch

Judith Ann Upchurch
Donna Rennee Upchurch
Kenneth D Upchurch
Charles K IJpchurch 11,
William L Upchurch Jr.
Brenda Kay Upchurch

Claire Carter Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch Jr.
Harold M Upchurch Jr.

Judy Carol Upchurch
Robert John Upchurch

Sandra Annette Upchurch
Brian Leslie Upchurch
Randal Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch Jr.
Brian D Upchurch
Thomas Graves Upchurch

William Carroll Upchurch
Steven G Upchurch

Robert Heith Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch

Larry Dwayne Upchurch
Thomas David Upchurch

Mellissa Irene Upchurch
Matthew Stephen Upchurch

Elizabeth Anne Upchurch
Jamilla Ann Upchurch

Tracy Geraldine Upchurch

-

o BE

27 Apr 1920
26 Jul 1920

8 Dec 1920
12 Sep 1921
10 Aug 1926

1 Dec 1938

10 Sep 1939
21 Jan 1942
28 Jan 1942
28 Apr 1942
25 Feb 1944
15 Nov 1944
30 Apr 1946
1 Oct 1947

15 Oct 1948

31 Aug 1951
26 Feb 1953
29 Jun 1955
9 Mar 1958
8 Apr 1959

16 May 1959
8 Sep 1959
23 Jun 1960
13 Dec 1960
9 May 1961

6 Sep 1962
9 Jan 1963

4 Feb 1963

19 Jan 1964
30 Apr 1964
18 Feb 1965
6 Jun 1965

21 Sep 1965

13 Dec 1965
5 Aug 1965
11 Jan 1966

22 Feb 1968
8 Apr 1969

3 Apr 1972
27 Jul 1973
16 Sep 1973

20 Jan 1977
20 Jun 1978

4 Oct 1971

o8

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford

Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford
Guilford

Guilford
Guilford

Guilford

—
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Hugh C Upchurch
Roy L Upchurch

S A Upchurch
Hugh C Upchurch

Cornie Upchurch
S A Upchurch Jr.
George Upchurch

Walter C Upchurch

BQb_ert A UPcihurchr )

Geo R Upchurch
Wm Lynn Upchurch
R A Upchurch

Robert A Upchurch
Lewis W Upchurch
James Edwin Upchurch
Barbee F Upchurch
James E Upchurch
Charles Kelly Upchurch
William L Upchurch
Charles K Upchurch Jr.
William L Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch
Fred Moore Upchurch
Boyd Garfield Upchurch

Harold Mc Leon Upchurch
Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Amos Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch
Fred Moore Upchurch

Robert Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch

Robert Amos Upchurch
Wayne Thomas Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Boyd Garfield Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch
Robert Keith Upchurch

Tommy Dorsey Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch

Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
Tommy Dorsey Upchurch

James Herman Upchurch
Steven Austin Upchurch

©



MicHael Collins Miller

‘Edward Upchurch Miller
IEleanor Carroll Miller
‘Frahces Havens Miller
Maria' Garnet 'Miller

Donald Ezra Leonard Jr.
Shetry' Lynn Spain
Robert Wayne Taylor

L!"t"m)l('a1 Mae Canoy
L3 v
:I:;acg;‘( Lea Canoy

iBrooke Upchurch Phillips

Upchurch
Nancy Jo Upchurch

Rena Lee Upchurch

William Howell Upchurch
Cheryl Annette Upchurch

Joe Ann Upchurch

Willard Deoliver Upchurch Jr.

Brian Dean Upchurch

William Dean Upchurch
Susan Rae Upchurch

Todd Douglas Upchurch

ROBERT
(HNC 5L RTHS —G>€7 2005 ~TETERsDA) — RAN DO LI Co

amos W

25 Feb 1951 Male Randolph
22 Jan 1964 Male Randolph
7 Jun 1949 Female Randolph
15 Nov 1954 Female Randolph
8 Jan 1958 Female Randolph
24 Dec 1961 Male Randolph
22 Nov 1962 Female Randolph
13 Apr 1965 Male Randolph
17 Dec 1971 Female Randolph
2 Dec 1969 Female Randolph
29 Nov 1979 Female Randolph
8 Sep 1922 Female Randolph
8 Dec 1935 Female Randolph
1 Oct 1940 Female Randolph
2 Jan 1945  Male Randolph
2 Dec 1948 Female Randolph
o Feb 1949  Female Randolph
16 Jul 1962 Male Randolph
6 Jun 1965  Male Randolph
g Oct 1966  Male Randolph
20 Oct 1967 Female Randolph
Randolph

3 Oct 1972 Male

Garnet Edward Miller Willie Berte Upchurch

Willie Berte Upchurch
Willie Berte Upchurch

Willie Upchurch
Willie Berte Upchurch

Garnet Edward Miller
Garnet E Miller

Garnet Edward Miller
Garnet Edward Miller

Donald Ezra Leonard Sr. Joyce Ladora Upchurch

Edward T Spain Martha Louise Upchurch

Bobby Ray Taylor Martha Upchurch

Martha Louise Upchurch
Martha Louise Upchurch

Ted Wesley Canoy
Ted Wesley Canoy

Martha Alice Upchurch
Lilly Leach

Larry Wayne Phillips

Sam A Upchurch

Lonnie Milton Upchurch Nancy Mcswain

William Howell Upchurch Minnie Lee Tyner

William Howell Upchurch Minnie Lee Tyner

Iris Irene Tysinger

Robert Amos Upchurch--
loss Launette Harper

Joseph Upchurch

Willard Deolivar Upchurch Sr.  Molly Faye Gunter

Robert Amos Upchurch Patricia Gayle Bodenheimer

Jimmy Ray Upchurch Patricia Dermont Taylor

Jimmy Ray Upchurch Patricia Dermont Taylor

Robert Douglas Upchurch Judith Ann Brown



Michael Collins Miller

‘Edward Upchurch Miller
IEleanor Carroll Miller
‘Frances Havens Miller
Maria’ Garnet 'Miller

Donald Ezra Leonard Jr.
Sherry Lynn Spain
.Robert Wayne Taylor

LT o L )
Tonya Mae Canoy
| 1

Tracey Lea Canoy

iBrooke Upchurch Phillips

Upchurch
Nancy Jo Upchurch

Rena Lee Upchurch

William Howell Upchurch
Cheryl Annette Upchurch

Joe Ann Upchurch

Willard Deoliver Upchurch Jr.

Brian Dean Upchurch

William Dean Upchurch
Susan Rae Upchurch

Todd Douglas Upchurch

RobERT

25 Feb 1951 Male

22 Jan 1964 Male

7 Jun 1949 Female

15 Nov 1954 Female

8 Jan 1958 Female

24 Dec 1961 Male

22 Nov 1962 Female
13 Apr 1965 Male
17 Dec 1971 Female
2 Dec 1969 Female
29 Nov 1979 Female
8 Sep 1922 Female
8 Dec 1935 Female
1 Oct 1940 Female

2 Jan 1945 Male

2 Dec 1948 Female
2 Feb 1949 Female
16 Jul 1962 Male

6 Jun 1965 Male

8 Oct 1966 Male

20 Oct 1967 Female

3 Oct 1972 Male

Amo3
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Randolph

Randolph
Randolph
Randolph
Randolph

Randolph
Randolph
Randolph

Randolph
Randolph

Randolph
Randolph
Randolph

Randolph

Randolph

Randolph
Randolph

Randolph
Randolph
Randolph

Randolph

Randolph

(D

@)

Garnet Edward Miller Willie Berte Upchurch

Willie Berte Upchurch
Willie Berte Upchurch

Willie Upchurch
Willie Berte Upchurch

Garnet Edward Miller
Garnet E Miller

Garnet Edward Miller
Garnet Edward Miller

Donald Ezra Leonard Sr. Joyce Ladora Upchurch

Edward T Spain Martha Louise Upchurch

Bobby Ray Taylor Martha Upchurch

Martha Louise Upchurch

Ted Wesley Canoy
Martha Louise Upchurch

Ted Wesley Canoy
Martha Alice Upchurch
Lilly Leach

Larry Wayne Phillips

Sam A Upchurch

Lonnie Milton Upchurch Nancy Mcswain

William Howell Upchurch Minnie Lee Tyner

William Howell Upchurch Minnie Lee Tyner

Iris Irene Tysinger

Robert Amos Upchurch
Launette Harper

Joseph Upchurch

Willard Deolivar Upchurch Sr. Molly Faye Gunter

Robert Amos_Upghgrgﬁ.“Patricia Gayle Bodenheimer
Jimmy Ray Upchurch Patricia Dermont Taylor

Jimmy Ray Upchurch Patricia Dermont Taylor

Robert Douglas Upchurch Judith Ann Brown
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Naomi Ruth Upchurch
Dulcie M Upchurch
Upchurch

Edith Upchurch
Helen M Upchurch

Robert Amos Upchurch

Robert Lee Upchurch
Linda Gail Upchurch
Upchurch
Linda Carolyn Upchurch

Wm Lynn Upchurch Jr.
Robert Keith Upchurch

Allen Lee Upchurch

Lewis Wilson Upchurch II,
Nancy Leona Upchurch

Judy A Upchurch

Judith Ann Upchurch
Donna Rennee Upchurch
Kenneth D Upchurch
Charles K Llpchurch 111,
William L Upchurch Jr.
Brenda Kay Upchurch

Claire Carter Upchurch

Boyd G Upchurch Jr.
Harold M Upchurch Jr.

Judy Carol Upchurch
Robert John Upchurch

Sandra Annette Upchurch
Brian Leslie Upchurch
Randal Keith Upchurch

Kemper Oze Upchurch Jr.
Brian D Upchurch
Thomas Graves Upchurch

William Carroll Upchurch

Steven G Upchurch
Robert Heith Upchurch

Patricia Ann Upchurch
Larry Dwayne Upchurch

Thomas David Upchurch
Mellissa Irene Upchurch
Matthew Stephen Upchurch

Elizabeth Anne Upchurch
Jamilla Ann Upchurch

Tracy Geraldine Upchurch

27 Apr 1920 i
s JP] Guilford Hugh C Upchurch
ul 1920 Guilford Roy L Upchurch
8 Dec 1920 Guilford S A Upchurch
12 Sep 1921 Guilford Hugh C Upchurch
10 i
Aug 1926 Guilford Cornie Upchurch
1 Dec 1938 Guilford S A Upchurch Jr.
10 Sep 1939 Guilford George Upchurch
21 Jan 1942 Guilford Walter C Upchurch
28 Jan 1942 Guilford Robert A Up,ch“rgh_'_;‘
28 Apr 1942 Guilford Geo R Upchurch
25 Feb 1944 Guilford Wm Lynn Upchurch
15 Nov 1944 Guilford R A Upchurch I !
30 Apr 1946 Guilford RobefliA”Upch_u_rE[v,‘
1 Oct 1947 Guilford Lewis W Upchurch
15 Oct 1948 Guilford James Edwin Upchurch
31 Aug 1951 Guilford Barbee F Upchurch
26 Feb 1953 Guilford James E Upchurch
29 Jun 1855 Guilford Charles Kelly Upchurch
9 Mar 1958 Guilford William L Upchurch

8 Apr 1959 Guilford Charles K Upchurch Jr.

16 May 1959 Guilford William L Upchurch
8 Sep 1959 Guilford Boyd G Upchurch
23 Jun 1960 Guilford Fred Moore Upchurch
13 Dec 1960 Guilford Boyd Garfield Upchurch
9 May 1961 Guilford Harold Mc Leon Upchurch
6 Sep 1962 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
9 Jan 1963 Guilford Robert Amos Upchurch

’ ith Upchurch

4 Feb 1963 Guilford Robert Kei p!

19 Jan 1964 Guilford Fred Moore Upchurch
30 Apr 1964 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
18 Feb 1965 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
6 Jun 1965 Guilford Rabert Amos Upchurch
21 Sep 1965 Guilford Wayne Thomas Upchurch
13 Dec 1965 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch

5 Aug 1965 Guilford Boyd Garfield Upchurch
11 Jan 1966 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch
22 Feb 1968 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
8 Apr 1969 Guilford Robert Keith Upchurch

3 Apr 1972 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
27 Jul 1973 Guilford Kemper Oze Upchurch
16 Sep 1973 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch
20 Jan 1977 Guilford Tommy Dorsey Upchurch

20 Jun 1978 Guilford James Herman Upchurch
4 Oct 1971 Guilford

Steven Austin Upchurch
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1903 ~ 1997

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Michael Dennis Upchurch 18-Sep-50 Male Dallas Robert Arther Upchurch" Margaret Frances Wade
Angela Vondell Upchurch 15-TJul-55 Female Dallas Robert Arthu Upchurch , Margaret Frances Wade
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FAMIL B At e S S
| 1900 United States census

Upchurch, Charles
Lived in: Elmira Township, Solano County, California

268%5)

Series: T623 Microfilm: 113 Book: 2 Page: 148 _
Dwelling 72, family 73 ’ o B8 e FewltllE
Carr Northcutt Decembner 1854 45 KY 7 er)‘ GoE v NTE WELLS
Jennie December 1852 48 IA (18,0,0) T MR Tertt /
nephew Charles Upchurch April 1893 7 CA g spsTER oF sARGH

__________________ i v )’LL%‘
) c At HerrdorT Y5 b DEC 854 <) | pokIiA WE

. 48 b DECI3ST (IA)

J’E‘J‘)"}IE’ 3 -~ — /‘F) L 7 ‘ f\
2685 CHARLES W4 b APRI3T3 (A)-NEPRE [ ChrrR es
Z 1900 United States census

Upchurch, Louis
legd in: Elmira Township, Solano County, California
Serleg: T623 Microfilm: 113 Book: 2 Page: 148
Dwelling 70, family 71 ‘
Eugepe Williams April 1861 39 Ca
Dennie? March 1860 40 IA (3.,5.5)
Eugene Jr. February 1899 1 CA
stepson Louis Upchurch October 1885 CA >
stepson Robert Upchurch Februar = L e
vy 1888 CA mmTLLLY EOC SR
stepdaughter Leoriaz Upchurch May 1890 10 Ca [k;ﬂ - M)rt‘L;A#WSJ TS

'L R 1 ra
FUGENE WILLLAM 5: 15 [ APRITH (<A) g YNHUTE .
- ; B 4 105 U
6105 DENNTE yo o MR LD (1A [9ARAR Do 300k (WELLS) U

gocENe WILLTAMS TR 1| b FEQ I8 (e o .
uls b pe P18 (LAY STEPson [cEoAGE LE2LI O 56

4

Lhed [ovXs ' t -
20855 RO ERT A1z b F&f 1888 (eA) oTE Son/ (ROBERT 8 2o%
Ay U
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UPCHURCH, Robert B. @ Marriage
wife: Eliza PENDERGRASS
Marriage Date: 14 Feb 1871 Recorded in: Greene, Alabama

Source: FHL Number 1290852 Dates: 1823-1868
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() TEXAS DxveRce Reconns

[Number|Fusband_[Feebandlipare I u:é':::; bote % o ||County

042574 ESCB}E%}?EB“ 59 4 [BILLIER |[43 llﬁﬂ:/l%s lor23r1971 HARRIS
049088 gg%%g.l}%ﬁ 23 KELLYR |22 {[00 "7/4/1977 7/30/1981 HARRIS
055882 |[PECHEX T s ROSIE |21 [lo1 3191979 |[8/10/1984 CROSBY
039858 |[LOGHLRH 136 oA |2 |2 12/12/1986 |[6/19/1995 BEXAR
032673 [|SECHLXC llas PATSY D |41 |07 21261950 ||7/26/1973 HARRIS
037928 [|PECHLRC  llao "SHAW 33 {01 4/15/1962 ||8/28/1972 TRAVIS
053700 Eg%%g%i“ 52 "LYNDIA 46 |l0o 5/5/1973  |[7/31/1984 TRAVIS
087617 [[Dmertbnt oy LESLIEM |25 [j02 318/1990 ||12/14/1992 | HARRIS
011540 Rgglggﬁ“ 49 NANCY L [l48 [loo 0/13/1957 |[1/13/1989 TYLER
037980 |[SECHURCH ll>s BARBARAl19 {loo 11/24/1968 ||10/2/1970 DALLAS
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FRom 1995 CD- RO

Upchurch Albert E
Upchurch Bennie
Upchurch Margie
Upchurch Rodman E
Upchurch Steve
Upchurch Steve E

Upchurch Robert B.

" 523 Rhodes St

613 Rhodes St

1123 N Lincoln Bivd

701 E Rasback St
526 W 4th St
1430 Mitchell Ave

U

Centralia
Centralia
Centralia
Centralia
Centralia
Centralia
Charleston

FERFERPE

'62801-2660 217-533-2515

62801-2662 217-532-8702
62801-2740 217-532-3793
62801-2656 217-532-7276
62801-5425 217-533-7710
62801-4929 217-532-4919
61920 217-348-5835
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Upchurch Robert B
Upchurch W Michael

Upchurch Tim
Upchurch David

Upchurch Norman H

Upchurch Early
Upchurch Early

Upchurch Nancy B
Upchurch Jr/oliver L
Upchurch Oliver L

RebHerl B
995 CD-ROmM

6648 Kerns Rd
2410 Dinwiddle St

5313 Cedar Ridge Dr
628 Villa Ave
Hwy 89 S
963 Glendale Rd
4079 Mineral Springs Ln

Upr Mill Brg

Falls Church
Falls Church
Fancy Gap
Fredericksburg
Front Royal
Galax

Galax

Glen Allen
Grundy
Grundy

VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA

220424233
22041
24328
22407-7703
22630-2726
24333
24333-2400
230604176
24614
24614

703-536-3672
703-671-1742
703-728-2773
703-891-0292
703-635-4841
703-236-4761
703-236-0643
804-747-5946
703-935-7317
703-935-5250
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() From 1995 CD-ROmM

Upchurch Robert B

Upchurch Dean
Upchurch Herman
Upchurch Yvonne
Upchurch N 8
Upchurch Harold
Upchurch Byron
Upchurch David R
Upchurch Edward
Upchurch Larry P

112 E Montford Ave
379 E Voris St
537 Boyd Ave
1066 Woodward Ave
10212 Gmvll St My Rd
1000 W Williams Ave
19 E Maple St
7883 Woodstone Dr
5207 Globe Ave
1422 Pontious Rd

U

Ada

Akron

Akron

Akron
Ansonia
Bellefontaine
Cedarville
Cincinnati
Cincinnati
Circleville

OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH
OH

45810-1144
44311-1740
44305-3865
44310-1412
45303

43311

45314

45244-2834
45212-1558
43113-9227

419-634-9591
216-374-1391
216-784-4150
216-928-3256
513-337-5073
513-592-0437
513-766-2892
513-474-3688
513-731-6814
614-477-1774
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Upchurch Robert Berten 7 Dec 1884 w

Yalobusha




RoO6ERT Bertal U

O 5 #1 11390 2000 Lkitlnown e Ladtillor £ ATH
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Last Name [First Names  [Birth  [Ethnic  [Birth Site or Other | o005y nty State [District
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(:2/ North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 -
UPCHURCH, ROBERT BRYAN Death Date; 21 July 1984 Gender: Male

Place of Death: Raleigh, Wake, North Carolina Race:White
Residence: Raleigh, Wake, North Carolina Age: 87 Years
Autopsy: No Marital Status: Married

Hospital: General Hospital Bed Code: 100 Beds & Over
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state

Birth Date: 19 September 1896 State of Birth: North Carolina
Father: UPCHURCH SS# 704148869
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Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place

oBERT PBuvRT U
W T DARET RECTSTRATION (H4RDS - STATE AL
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(City, County, State)
Sylvester Upchurch 10 Sep 1891 Caucasian Alabama;United Not Stated, Calhoun, AL
11ute) States of
America
Enoch Upchurch Mar 1881 Black Not Stated, Chambers, AL
Jim Leonard Upchurch 21 Mar 1873 White Not Stated, Chambers, AL
Edgar Erfe Upchurch 4 Jun 1877 white Not Stated, Chilton, AL
Huron Gay Upchurch 17 May 1896 Caucaséan Alabama Not Stated, Clay, AL
Love Upchurch 15 Feb 1875 Not Stated, Clay, AL
Marshal Christerplay 26 Apr 1879 White Not Stated, Clay, AL
Upchurch
Marvin Evans Upchurch 4 Apr 1885 White Not Stated, Clay, AL
Wilburn Upchurch 6 Feb 1883 White Not Stated, Clay, AL
Willis Gay Upchurch 22 Aug 1881 White Not Stated, Clay, AL
Henry B Upchurch 23 Feb 1897 Alabama;United Not Stated, Cleburne, AL
States of
America
Jim Thomas Upchurch 4 Dec 1881 White Not Stated, Etowah, AL
Charley Stephen 6 Jul 1900 White Not Stated, Geneva, AL
Upchurch
Chris Upchurch 1889 African Alabama;United Not Stated, Greene, AL
(Black) States of
America
John Edgar Upchurch 24 Sep 1881 White Not Stated, Greene, AL
John Sidney Upchurch 11 Aug 1899 White Not Stated, Greene, AL
Lavert Upchurch 10 May 1899 Black Not Stated, Greene, AL
Ural Upchurch 28 Nov 1899 Black Not Stated, Greene, AL
Webb Upchurch 6 Mar 1874 Black Not Stated, Greene, AL
William Frank Upchurch 23 Sep 1873 White Not Stated, Jackson, AL
Frank Anderson Upchurch 14 Aug 1887 Caucasian Mississippi;United  Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
(Winte) States of America
William Edward Upchurch 4 Jun 1878 White Birmungham, Jefferson, AL
George Bayard Upchurch 9 Jan 1887 Caucasian North Carolina Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
White)
Tom Upchurch 1 Mar 1892 African Bir h Jefferson, AL
(Black)
Rufus Upchurch 15 Jan 1896 Black Alabama;United  Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
States of America
Scott Upchurch 16 Jun 1895 Black Alab Bir q ff , AL
Calvin Altonia Upchurch 18 Jan 1876 White Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
Robert Claude Upchurch 7 Jul 1900 White Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
Fred Upchurch 1 May 1892 African Alabama;United Not Stated, Jefferson, AL
. (Black}  States of America
Jurry Upchurch 17 Aug 1894 African Alabama;United  Not Stated, Jefferson, AL
(Black) States of America
Mark Upchurch 1 Aug 1894 Black Alabama;United  Not Stated, Jefferson, AL
States of America
Walter Upchurch 28 Jan 1893 Black Alabama Not Stated, Jefferson, AL
Robert William Upchurch 5 Jun 1881 White Maobile, Mobile, AL
John Robert Upchurch 23 Apr 18%6 White Alab: M Y, Montgomery, AL
William Howard Upchurch 4 Jul 1876 White Montgomery, Montgomery, AL
James Edwin Upchurch 11 Oct 1882 White Not Stated, Pickens, AL
Raobert Burt Upchurch "“] 23 Jan 1891 Caucasian Alabama;United  Not Stated, Pickens, AL
p————— % (Winte)  States of America
Geo W Upchurch 2 Feb 1891 Caucasian Alabama;United  Not Stated, Randolph, AL
(white) States of America N . e
John Steve Upchurch 4 May 1896 Caucasian Alabama;United  Not Stated, Randolph, AL
(White)  States of America
James Thomas Upchurch 14 Nov 1884 White Not Stated, Sumter, AL
Dave Upchurch 9 Oct 1891 Black Alabama;United Not Stated, Tuscaloosa, AL
States of
America

Willlam Manley Upchurch 15 Jul 1898 White Not Stated, Tuscaloosa, AL
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— Rt. 3, Box 193 \/&M A
— Coffeeville, Mississinpni 38922 Lo M5
Aegh
P=l Robert Burton Upchurch, Sr. (my erandfather) was born

Q4 July 4, 1848 in Green County, Alabama near Eutaw. We lived
— and grew to manhood in this area as a farmer.
_El?%"ﬁB He was married to Eliza Elizabeth Pendergrass on February
of +A 4, 1871 in Greene County, Alabama. They lived in Greene
N County for five years. I have heard my grandmother tell how L he
N +W+ D0 she was first married, She #lid not have a cook stove. Her
) only utensil was a cast iron oven. She cooked vescetables,
T baked bread with hot coalg from the firenlace. She covered her
[D potatoes with hot ashes to bake them. She had to cook one
7 thing at a time in that small oven. She used it for a dishoan

Y when she was throueh with her meal.

Erg o A When they had two small children, they decided to look for
5ajﬂ+zs greener pastures. In 1376, they came b5 covered wagon along
Lev

A+D +0F with Mr. J. Madison and %své; Jilliams and their families. Pob,
— as my grandfather was known, stopped off in Velma Community.

j&f—+ N They lived there to rent and farm for two vears. Then they

1
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Julia Upchurch Morgan Robert Burton Upchurch, Sr.
Rt. 3, Box 193
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@

moved to the farm that is now owned by Forrest Barber, Cole
Williams, Mike Shaw, Doris Murphree and some of the Stanley Farm

H G E i
and a small acreage owned by Henryv Gee Lstate ﬁfds

” ligg -

My father, Robert Burton, Jr., was born on 12—741§§9 on
this place. According to the Deed Books in the Coffeeville
Courthouse, Robert Burton and Eliza Elizabeth Unchurch purchased
this land from L. Newburger. The First part he bought in 1881
then in 1886 approximately one section,they purchased for less
than fifteen hundred dollars. They moved to the antebellum home
on the other hill in 1896. He along with his sons operated a
horse drawn gim and farmed the acreage mostly in cotton and
CoTN.

Bob Upchurch was known over a large area for his honestyv

294 and deep religious convictions. He joined the Shiloh Primitive

24 Church in 1896. He was a church clerk then was ordained as

j;f deacon. His home was a christian home, always onen to those

less fortunate.



55—_5 S 3

@
A Julia Upchurch Morgan Robert Burton Upchurch, Sr.
—~ Rt. 3, Box 193
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= In those days, people had to travel by wagon or bueey.
ELT Churches were few and far apart. However, his family was
— lucky to live in the community where the first church in
— Yalobusha County was organized in 1835.
When there were annual meetings or associational meetings,
— people came from miles around. They had to spend nishts with
— people in the community. Once there was an association meeting
Eaj\ and about seventy people went home with my grandfather to s»end
D4 the night with him. The tale was to out do my prandfather.

—  Another member took seventy-five people home with him. He had
— to get up and kill a beef before breakfast to feed the crowd.
— This was around 1900.

= Back in those days, thev had a big school at Shiloh. It
— was a two room school house and had two teachers. The school
—  house was on a hill. The water was from a spring at the bottom

— of the hill. The Baptizing pool for the churches was filled

EE? with water from this spring. The Upchurch home was usually
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— the boarding place for the school teachers.
A My grandmother made the clothes for the family. They
BRegan
/N wore brefédn shoes, one pair had to last a year. She spun
— the thread and knitted socks for the bovs and stockings for the
— girls,
af My grandfather had a skin cancer on his face in 1900. He
Of had it removed, but it metasliscined to his stomach and he died
/A as a result of cancer on July 29, 1905. Elder Claud Gow%eCfA7¢f
04\ came from Louisville, Kentucky to hold his funeral. He was
— buried at Shiloh Primitive Baptist Cemetery, Yalobusha County,
— Mississippi.
A My grandmother lived on the farm until the children were
[TpA4 mMAIFRED UL
AN+ A all married and away excepot the grandchild, Mayfred Upchurch

AN -+ A Breedlove, whomshe had reared from a very young age. Her

AN grandson, Fred Pittman, built her a house in Coffeeville where
otdd
s she lived as she could care for herself. Infirmities of age

gx—fg§+-A caused her to moved to the home of her son, Burt in 1928 where
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Julia Upchurch Morgan Robert Burton Upchurch, Sr.
Rt. 3, Box 193
Coffeeville, Mississippi 38922

she lived for five years. Then she moved with her daughter,
Leona and lived two years. She died of old age on November
24, 1936. She is buried at Shiloh Primitive Baptist Cemetery,
Yalobusha County, Mississippi.
Robert Burton, Sr. and Eliza Elizabeth (Ida) raised

a family of four boys and five girls. One daughter, Mary Bell,
born 1889 died 1890, buried at Shiloh Cemetery, Yalobusha
County, Mississippi. All other children grew up married and
had families.

Arminia Elivira, born 6-11-1873 in Greene County, Alabama.
She married William Edwin Womack, born 1869. She died on
January 18, 1894 leaving one daughter eight days old, Minnie,
born 1-11-1894. Minnie married S. Vann Perkins and died

in 1980 leaving two bovs and two girls. One of her sons, Paul

was killed in World War II.
Elizabeth Ridgeway, born 5-14-1875 in Greene County, Ala-

bama. She married on 3-1-1898 to Robert Francis Pittman, born
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ﬂ‘ﬁ(f D;“._r‘.}/
I 6-14-1871. (Sh¢ died 9-29-1945 and is buried at Shiloh
— Primitive Baptist Cemetery, Yalobusha County, Mississippi.
1 adﬁﬁ
40+ 0+0+0+AThey had seven boys. Fred, Carl, Allie, Ira, esmd InfanE,John
O Oscar who was killed in World War II, and David.
A John Stephen Upchurch, born 9-17-1877 and married 12-12-
O 1900 to Ada Perkins -born 8-30-1880. She died 3-20-1910 and
— 1s buried at Shiloh Primitive Bantist Cemetery, Yalobusha
A County, Mississippi. They had one infant son, born and died
— 4-15-1909 and is buried at Shiloh Cemetery, Yalobusha County,
Mississippi. They had one daughter, Ida Maifred, born 2-20-1908.
E)‘f (N His wife Ada was sick and died one vyear 1ate My grandmother,
4 2 F y
’,CL LLa4 ELLg AlhETH PF"/’)L\:V ".ff QFUx
A 4+ A + 0 Ida Upchurch’ reared the child. On 1<17- 1915 he marrled Betty
L\/I:ruq MATFRED W L’“ ? 73
— Sue Norfleet, born 3-20-1890 and died 3< 31 1946 in a plane crash.

1 She is buried at Shiloh Primitive Baptist Cemetery, Yalobusha

™ + 1 County, Mississippi. Their children are John Norfleet, Robert

5'”

0+ A Leon, Minnie Delorese, Mary Steven (dead and buried in California)

7 + 0O Evelyn and the infant daughter. Betty-Sue-died-in-airplane crash
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crash-or—3=3=1946. John Stephen died as a result of an accident
in Jackson, Mississippi on 5-29-1948. He was a prominent
druggist in Coffeeville, Mississippi prior to the 'Great
Depression'.

Joseph Oscar Upchurch, born 10-4-1879 in Yalobusha County,
Mississippi and married on 12-24-1906 to Effie Terry, born 7-
28-1880. They had two daughters who died in infancy and two
sons, Robert William, deceased and Earl Curtis, deceased.

Joseph Oscar died 4-2-1952 and buried at Shiloh Primitive Baptist
Cemetery, Yalobusha County, Mississippi. Effie Terry died 2-
21-1954 and buried at Shiloh Primitive Bantish Cemetery. Robert
William is buried in Jackson, Mississippi. Earl Curtis is buried
at Oak Hill, Water Valley, Mississippi.

Leona Eleanor Upchurch, born 6-25-1882 and married on
10-27-1914 to John Pittman, born 12-25-1882 and died 5-14-1949.

He is buried in the Coffeeville Cemetery. Leona died 2-14-1962
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A in Grenada County Hospital. She is buried in the Coffeeville
A<+A+ D Cemetery. They had two boys and two girls; Issac, Ida, Mary
*J Leona and Robert Daniel, all living at present time.
= Robert Burton Upchurch, Jr., born 12-7-188%4 and married
B 3-12-1912 to Lizzie Ellen York in Yalobusha County, Mississipoi.
@ 4 O Burt died of heart condition on 2-5-1966. Lizzie died at age
— 92 on 8-30-1974 both are buried at Shiloh Primitive Baptist
N+ Cemetery, Yalobusha County, Mississippi. They had seven children,
fJ six girls and one boy. One child died at eight months, Lura,
X born 1-16-1916 and died 8-1916. She is buried at Shiloh
F+0+ B+ 0 Cemetery. The others are: Julia, Mary, Juanita, Dr. William
A T0 Upchurch (Chemist, University of Missouri), Martha and Burtie.
N +n Egbert Meaders, born 3-7-1887 and married kaxi?Palmertree,
45 born 12-29-1892. Meaders died 8-26-1971. Zdnie died 5-10-1980
A< 0 in Panola County, Mississippi. Both are buried at Shiloh Cemetery.

L +R4{ 04D They had three boys: James, Egbert (deceased) and Fred. Egbert

— died 1-10-1981 in Panola County, Mississippi and buried in
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\— J

— Yalobusha County, Mississippi.
N Mary Belle, born 1889 and died 1890.

A Maifred Carrie Upchurch, born 4-20-1891 and married 3-

A  24-1917 to John Bonds Dulaney of Guntown, Mississippi. He

— was large plantation owner and operator in Earle, Arkansas.

00 He died 3-15-1972 in West Memphis, Arkansas and buried at

A Crittenden County, Arkansas. Maifred Carrie was a piane teacher

/> for many years. She died 8-12-1980 in West Memphis, Arkansas.
A TA+ A She too is buried at Crittenden County, Arkansas. They had
U 4+J+0+10 five children: Francis, Carolyn, Elizabeth,?gied in infancy),

M+ A John Bonds and Thomas Mayfred.

a9 Robert Burton Upchurch, Sr. so lived while he journeyed
on this earth that his light will ever shine in the minds of
) all who knew or knew of him. His love and kindness for his

— fellow man shall never die.

Seventh
] Robert Burton Upchurch, Sr. was a mimth generation decedent

A of Michael(ﬁpéﬁgagﬁywho migrated to Virginia in Q§§§> He came
R e o G
S [UPCHv Ack- & PAY EfEWfoﬂﬂﬂ

R R R ————
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o [ wo7 TRVE - M’@
on The(Mayflower from Dé@EE@) England. Deep religious con-

victions date back to Kent County, England in 1120.
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33 Roach, Roberts, Ridgeway and Allied Families, Page 190
covered wagon from Green County, 2labama to the State of Mississippi to join Ida
Pendergrass Upchurch (her sister) and her husband Robert Upchurch. On reaching
Columbus ... Size: 3K
34: Roach, Roberts, Ridgeway and Allied Families, Page 191
Alabama. Thomas T., H., age 5, born in Alabama. Ida, age not known, married Robert
Upchurch. Bell, age not known, married A. Quarles. Dee, age not known, married

Size: 3K
35; Roach, Roberts, Ridgeway and Allied Families, Page 257
116 Tyler, Sarah 114 Tyler, Thomas G. S. 115 Tyler, William 115, 116, 126 U
Upchurch, Ida Pendergrass 190, 191 Robert 190, 191 V vanneck, Oliver 199 Vauter,

Edward ... Size: 4K
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Robert Burton Upchurch, Sr. (my
grandfather) was born July 4, 1848 in Green
County, Alabama near Eutaw. He lived and
grew to manhood in this area as a farmer.

He was married to Eliza Elizabeth
Pendergrass on February 4, 1871 in Greene
County, Alabama. They lived in Greene
County for five years. I have heard my
grandmother tell how when she was first
married, she did not have a cook stove. Her
only utensil was a cast iron oven. She cooked
vegetables, baked bread with hot coals from
the fireplace. She covered her potatoes with
hot ashes to bake them. She had to cook one
thing at a time in that small oven, She used
it for a dishpan when she was through with
her meal.

When they had two small children, they
decided to look for greener pastures. In 1876,
they came by covered wagon along with Mr.

J. Madison and Levi Williams and their
families. Bob, as my grandfather was known,
stopped off in Velma Community. They lived
there to rent a farm for two years. THen they
moved to the farm that is now owned by

Forr'est Barber, Cole Williams, Mike Shaw, The Robert Burton Upchurch, Sr. Family. Front (L-R):; Meaders, Maifred, Robert B., Eliza P., Fred
Doris Murphree and some of the Stanley Pittman, Elizabeth U. Pittman, Allie Pittman, Carl Pittman, Minnie Womack. Back (L-R): Leona, John,
Farm and a small acreage owned by Henry Joseph, Robert Burton (Burt), William E. Womack. K
Gee Estate. - . . = ; pVi

My father, Robert Burton, Jr., was born on = g } £ A J L M

12-7-1884 on this place. According to the
Deed Books in the Coffeeville Courthouse,
Robert Burton and Eliza Elizabeth Upchurch
purchased this land from L. Newburger. The

ARA LEcNA ELEANOL L ~ DAL oF 1
AP
first part he bought in 1881 then in 1886 O
2
O
]

ToUN STEMNeV U - sew oF H

¢ Josgfh &ScAA U~ S00 W%Fﬁ
approximately one section, they purchased : - SodA
for ;:ssl than fifteen hundred dollars. They D Rob AT BOR TN A / SR K - STENSON OF H
moved to the antebllum home on the other E OLLLLAm £ oW ;AJ o 0¥ A :

hill in 1886. He along with his sons operated
a horse drawn gin and farmed the acreage
mostly in cotton and corn.

Bob Upchurch was known over a large area

D
H
A E EGBERT MEADERS QA «WD“;;F‘)FH
6 MATFAcY CAARIE U ~ . ) ”
for his honesty and deep religious con- 4 N ROGEAT QU}QT@”‘) {)"5’@. - HERY 2~ Fal
victions. He joined the Shiloh Primitive

S 2 o) H
Church in 1876. He was a church clerk then /3 T ave ELJ—:ZA’ ELE Z}f'éEfH Fﬂ)ﬁfﬂ\ C‘ﬂﬂﬁ = WIFB d
was ordained as deacon. His home was a

christian home, always open to those less AT Ro& AT F A€V P}'T?—M/M)—- sen eF Kk
fortunate. A k ELIZAGETH SEVGEWAY U ~ PAX BF H

In those days, people had to travel by
wagon or buggy. Churches were few and far A [, 12 AMers /—}LLJ:Q FJ: r7# /1‘/\) = Dp’?” n oF ‘KK
apart. However, his family was lucky tolive in = o F
the community where the first church in A W RCCHppAD T AL PETT s it AL 3
Yalobusha County was organized in 1835. - = ~
When there were annual meetings or 4\ /) M LAV E cooMmACk, — pAK & F t‘) cDeoF

associational meetings, people came from

miles around. They had to spend nights with o ]

people in the community. Once there was an Y [ Tﬂ’ "’1 64'\}

association meeting and about seventy people ﬁ,ﬂ.pu‘f

went home with my grandfather to spend the —_— = : L

night with him. The tele was, to out do my f N®/ 5 ' TU‘D Mm& M._, lﬁaf_l G

grandfather, another member | took m ol O m
seventy-five people home with him. Hehad to 7* . ‘ f’q{’
get up and kill a beef before breakfast to feed AoAp, AL A %’ %

the erowd. This was around 1900.
' s JOTUR )9G2 ~~K
g fidonds abrbns)



Backin Eﬁ@dWh&ﬂibi{ school at
Shiloh. It was a two room school house and
had two teachers. The school house was on a
hill. The water was from a spring at the
bottom of the hill. The Baptizing pool for the
churches was filled with water from this
spring. The Upchurch home was usually the
boarding place for the school teachers.

My grandmother made the clothes for the
family. They wore brogan shoes, one pair had
to last a year.. She spun the thread and
knitted socks for the boys and stockings for
the girls.

My grandfather had a skin cancer on his
face in 1900. He had it removed, but it
metastasized to his stomach and he died as a
result of cancer on July 29, 1905. Elder Claud
Cayce came from Louisville, Kentucky to
hold his funeral. He was buried at Shiloh
Primitive Baptist Cemetery, Yalobusha
County, Mississippi.

My grandmother lived on the farm until
the children were all married and away except
the grandchild, Mayfred Upchurch
Breedlove, whom she had reared from a very
young age. Her grandson, Fred Pittman, built
her a house in Coffeeville where she liveg:l.as
long as she could care for herself. Infirmities
of age caused her to move to the home of ber
son, Burt in 1928 where she lived for five
years. Then she moved with her daughter.
Leona and lived two years. She died of old age
on November 24, 1936. She is buried at Shiloh
Primitive Baptist Cemetery, Yalobusha
County, Mississippi.

Rol:irt Burton, Sr. and Eliza Elizabeth
(Ida) raised a family of four boys and five
girls. One daughter, Mary Bell, born 1889

died 1890, buried at Shiloh Cemetery,
Yalobusha County, Mississippi. All o_q:er
children grew up, married and had families.

Arminia Elivira, born 6-11-1873 in Greene
County, Alabama. She married William
Edwin Womack, born 1869. She died on
January 19, 1894 leaving one daughter eight
days old, Minnie, born 1-11-1894. Minnie
married S. Van Perkins and died in 1980
leaving two boys and two girls. One of her
sons, Paul was killed in World War II.

Elizabeth Ridgeway, born 5-14-1875 in
Greene County, Alabama. She married on
3-1-1898 to Robert Francis Pittman, born
6-14-1871. She died 9-29-1945 and is buried
at Shiloh Primitive Baptist Cemetery,
Yalobusha County, Mississippi. They had
seven boys, Fred, Carl, Allie, Ira, an Infant,
John Oscar who was killed in World War II,
and David.

" John Stephen Upchurch, born 9-17-1877
and married 12-12-1900 to Ada Perkins, born
8-30-1880. She died 3-20-1910 and is buried
at Shiloh Primitive Baptist Cemetery,
Yalobusha County, Mississippi. They bad
one infant son, born and died 4-15-1909 and
is buried at Shiloh Cemetery. They had one
daughter, Ida Maifred, born 2-20-1909. His
wife Ada was sick and died one year later. My
grandmotber, Ida Upchurch reared the child.
On 1-17-1915, John married Betty Sue
Norfleet, born 3-20-1880 and died 3-3-1946 in
a plane crash. She is buried at Shiloh
Primitive Baptist Cemetery. Their children
are John Norfleet, Robert Leon (dec.),
Minnie Delorese, Mary Steven (dea(_i and
buried in California), Evelyn and an infant
daughter. John Stephen Hied as a result of an
accident in Jackson;, Mississippn. on
5-29-1948. He was a prominent druggist in
Coffeeville, Mississippi prior to the “Great
Depression”.

Joseph Oscar Upchurch, born 10-4-1879 in
Yalobusha County, Mississippi and married
on 12-24-1906 to Effie Terry, born 7-28-1880.
They had two daughters who died in infancy
and two sons, Robert William, deceased and
Earl Curtis, deceased. Joseph Oscar died
4-2-1952 and buried at Shiloh Primitive
Baptist Cemetery, Yalobusha County,
Mississippi. Effie Terry*died 2-21-1954 and
buried at Shiloh Primitive Baptist Cemetery.
Robert William is buried in Jackson,
Mississippi. Earl Curtis is buried at Oak Hill,
Water Valley, Mississippi.

Leona Eleanor Upchurch, born 6-25-1882
and married on 10-27-1914 to John Pittman,
born 12-25-1882 and died 5-14-1949. He is
buried in the Coffeeville Cemetery. Leona
died 2-14-1962 in Grenada County Hospital.
She is buried in the Coffeeville Cemetery.
They had two boys and two girls; Issac, Ida,
Mary Leona and Robert Daniel, all living at
present time.

Robert Burton Upchurch, Jr., born
12-7-1884 and married 3-12-1912 to Lizzie
Ellen York in Yalobusha County, Mississippi.
Burt died of heart condition on 2-5-1966.
Lizzie died at age 92 on 8-30-1974 both are
buried at Shiloh Primitive Baptist Cemetery.
They had seven children, six girls and one
boy. One child died at eight months, Lura,
born 1-16-1916 and died 8-1916. She is buried
at Shiloh Cemetery. The others are: Julia,
Mary, Juanita, Dr. William Upchurch
(Chemist, University of Missouri), Martha
and Burtie.

Egbert Meaders, born 3-7-1887 and
married Zenie Palmertree, born 12-29-1892,

Meaders died 8-26-1971. Zenie died
5-10-1980 in Panola County, Mississippi.
Both are buried at Shiloh Cemetery. They
had three boys: James, Egbert (deceased) and
Fred. Egbert died 1-10-1981 in Panola
County, Mississippi and buried in Yalobusha
County, Mississippi.

Mary Belle, born 1889 and died 1890.

Maifred Carrie Upchurch, born 4-20-1891
and married 3-24-1917 to John Bonds
Dulaney of Guntown, Mississippi. He was
large plantation owner and operator in Earle,
Arkansas. He died 3-15-1972 in West
Memphis, Arkansas and buried at Crittenden
County, Arkansas. Maifred Carrie was a
piano teacher for many years. She died
8-12-1980 in West Memphis, Arkansas. She
toois buried at Crittenden County, Arkansas.
They had five children: Francis, Carolyn,
Elizabeth, (one died in infancy), John Bonds
and Thomas Mayfred.

Robert Burton Upchurch, Sr. so lived while
he journeyed on this earth that his light will
ever shine in the minds of all who knew or
knew of him. His love and kindness for his
fellow man shall never die.

Robert Burton Upchurch, Sr. was a seventh
generation decendent of Michael Upchurch
who migrated to Virginia in 1635. He came on
The Mayflower from Dedham, England.
Deep religious convictions date back to Kent
County, England in 1120.

by Julia Upchurch Morgan
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Mary Eleanor, born 9-3-1914, married —>
5-31-1943, Mayfield, Kentucky to Mark E. — 3
Smith, born 7-29-1916, Flora, Mississippi.

They have two children Judy Carrol, born 3, 11
11-312-1954 and Merk Rodney, born s, 0O
7-26.1947.

Lura Amelia, born 1-16-1916 and died —>
9.8-1916, acute indigestion.

Juanita Olivia, born 8-18-1917, retired —> O
public health nurse. She never married.

William Joseph, born 9-26-1919, married —> 2
6-2-1953 to Miss Ruth Crowley, Cookeville, -, D
Tennesses, b. 1-14-1919, Cookeville, Tenn.

They now reside in Columbia, Missouri where

he is a soil chemist with a doctrate in
agronomy. They have one son and one
daughter. Robert Burton Upchurch, Captain, ——> S|
USN, born 6-12-1954, Columbia, Mo. Lois

Jean Crowley, bom 2-22-1956, Columbia, - 2
Mo. * - oo . .

Martha Reba, born 12-26-1921, married —> 1
8-17-1943 in Pontotoc County, Mississippi to
James Madison Rutlege, born 8-8-1919 in_y
Pontotoc County. They have two daughters.

Martha Jane, born 11-16-1944 in Yalobusha - 2
County and Amn Elizabeth, born 5-11-1956, . », )

Burtie * York, . horn .1-27-1925, married — =
2-4-1951 in Montgomery County, Mississippi
to Curtis Quay Hamiltor, born 2-18-1925 in — =
Lafayette County, Missisaippi. Two children,

C. Q. Hamilton, Jr., b. 1-30-1956, Coahoma, — )
ga, gllds;'hmmlm b. 9-16-1958, Coahoma, _y, ]

0., Ma. Y. " : SO . ' P

So has the life of R. B. Upchurch, Jr. passed=—> I
down through the pages of time. He left a
light shining that will ghine on for many
years.. The love and devotion for his fellow
man, Church, community and State will be -
remembered for a long time. His honesty and _
kindness has left foot prints upon the sands’
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UPCHURCH, ROBE_R_T
BURTON, JR.
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My father Robert Burton Upchurch, Jr.
was born December 7, 1884. The sixth child
of Robert Burton, Sr. and Eliza Elizabeth
(Ida) Upchurch. He was born, reared and died
in the same community in Yalobusha County.
He always had love and respect for his fellow
man.

A strict business man, he was a very
successful farmer and livestock man. Some of
the best Jersey cows grown in Yalobusha
County were grown by his family and him.
For many years they milked by hand many
cows. The milk was separated from the cream
with a hand turned separator. All that skim

milk along with fine home grown corn, grew
some fine hogs.

He was a man of his word and that was an
honest word. Many times people have said,
“What Burt Upchurch teils, you can rely
upon it.” “He will not lie to you under any
circumstances.”

He lived at home with his mother for
twenty eight years. A young lady boarded
with them in 1911 and taught at the Shiloh
school. She was Miss Lizzie Ellen York. They
were married March 14, 1912 in the York
home. Elder A. B. Morris went from his home
in Shiloh community in a down pour of rain
to the Skuna Valley Community to perform
the ceremony.

Daddy had bought a farm from Mr. Ginner
Brown. They had it all furnished and ready to
live in when they were married. The house
was a two rcom log house with a dog trot, a
dining room and kitchen with shedded rooms.
There were two rooms upstairs. The stairs
didn't have a rail. Once I fell all the way
down.

In February, 1919, Daddy had
appendicitis, acute. Uncle Joe Upchurch and
Dr. Hilliard Griffin went with him by train
from Coffeeville to Memphis, Tennessee for
the operation. His pain had subsided late the
night before. The Memphis doctor wanted to
wait until next day for surgery since it was
eight o'clock p.m. when he got to the hospital.
Daddy told him, “I came to get this operation
over and now is the time.” God surely had a
hand in this deal. The appendix had been

ruptured several hours. That was before
penicillin.

That farming season he could get no help.
Mother made a regular field hand. I cooked
and helped my sister see after the two
vounger ones. To look back now, 1 wonder
how they fared on what a seven year old would
cook. We all stayed alive and healthy.
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The Robert Burton (Burt) Upchurch Family. Seated, Robert Burton (Burt) Upchurch and wife, Lizzi
2 s . fe, L
gﬁ:ﬂhml%z’ on their 50th Wedding Anniversary. Standing (L-R): Jmi‘;? Ju:ni:: ﬁﬂl?aml,mm

f B [TARew |9éz

“NEWD &F ey

Ny A RobLERT RURTON p TR
-z o F A
A D LIJE ELLEn VORI - wifF e
4]
A . FoLla ELTeAtETN V- DAY of
= A
A D JTUANTTA oLTVIA WL = pAU P! .
-
L L WILLLAM soapbi W= Se 2
A 8F A
B maRTiA Lot U o- Dt
o F N
A & BELTIE Yohkk W 7 D i
A H MAR) ELEANIL W - DAR O



.. 6

Ij+0 My father had deep religious convictions.
© He was a devoted member of Shiloh Primitive
o Baptist Church where he served as church
- clerk for thirty years. If anything needed to be
0 done at the church or cemetery, he felt it was
~ his duty to do it. Back years ago, no back hoe
- came to the cemetery to dig graves. People in
— the neighborhood gathered in and dug it with
} + O ashovel. [ feel that I could safely say that my
vsdad was present every time, unless
- providentiality hendered; and that was
-~ seldom.
0 He had one tenant to live on his place for
3 4 twenty five years. He said when he was no
O +0longer able to farm, “I don't know why I
{1 didn’t find Mr. Burt sooner.” Any person who
') ever worked for him would vouch to the fact
0 that he never cheated them out of one cent.
3 He would go the long mile to help them when
— they needed help.
Y +1v In 1920, Daddy and mother decided to
€ build a new home. Mother wanted to get off
3+-1) the top of a steep hill. So they went over the
— hill into the valley and with the help of Mr.
- D Water Spiers and Fred Pittman, they built
- that house. The shingles were cypress dipped

- in hot creosote right in the back yard. Every 7 +#D Daddy’s health began to fail in 1939. He o

- plank ‘of the weathef boarding was rough
—sawn and painted before it was nailed up.
- There is enough cross ventilation in that
- house one hardly needs air conditioning after
-~ the sun goes down on a hot day.
11  In 1924, Daddy bought his first car, a Ford
- Touring Car. It's full cost was four hundred
— dollars.

A bought piece of ham, gallon of milk,
pound of corn meal, pound of butter, hen or

-
— underwear was unheard of at the Upchurch
— house. The Upchurch family was a team, a

O team that worked together. Daddy and
«— Mother were not hard on us. They showered
— us with all the love anyone could ever need,
- but we knew what they said was what they
— meant. No need to plead for more.

My mother was a school teacher. She
~ taught several years after they were married.
~ It is really fun to walk a half mile to school
O with your own mother. I did not have the
12 opportunity to go to school under her. She

taught when I was a baby and next time I was
D in the fifth grade. So I missed her good school
+~ teaching.

— kept on the go and did some farming, but on
[) & lesser scale. My children fondly recall their
- childhood when they were helping
Q) “Ban-daddy” hoe, chop wood, or mend the
— fence, Their greatest fun was to ride the huge
— load of hay from the field to the barn to be
—. pulled on a hay carrier by a horse up into the
~ big barn loft.
.— That big barn loft was a great place for hens
— to steal a nest. Many a time we searched for
— huge nests full of eggs. Maybe three or four
hens were laying in one nest. Daddy took the
~eggs and the cream to town about twice a
— week in the wagon. The cream would be
.—shipped, by train, to Louisville, Kentucky or
—~ some other processing place. The eggs bought
the sugar and flour, toilet soap, etc. We made
=~ the lye soap to wash the clothes with, using
—~ cracklings and merry war lye. It got them
~ clean along with some boiling in the pot and
~ scrubbing on the rub board.

U g ) eI diIDaigi oy

@-2D

© In 1964, Daddy had a stroke. He never was
~well anymore. On February 5, 1366 after a
—bout with pneumonia and congestive heart
OHA failure, he died. Elder W. C. Moak held a very
£) sweet memorial service for him. He was laid
—to rest in the Shiloh Primitive Baptist
— Cemetery, Yalobusha County.
1 Though in poor helath, Mother survived
Hhim eight years. She got around sometimes,
~ slowly, for four years. Then in the spring of

fryer, or a ready made dress or any type of /5 \ 1970, she had a severe illness which left her

Aincapacitated. Between the children, she was
~ well cared for and lived until August 30, 1874.
She is also buried at Shiloh Primitive Baptist

{7+ O Cemetery. My mother and daddy were pillars

2\ in Shiloh Primitive Baptist Church. Mother’s
Afirst membership was at Airmount. After she

Q0 +A married Daddy, she moved her membership

~ to Shiloh. May it be known that a meal was

- prepared for company every single time there

- was preaching at Shiloh.

~ There were six girls and one boy in our

=~ family.

4\ Julia Elizabeth, born 12-5-1912, married

A12-20-30, Yalobusha County to Kermit

~ Demps Morgan, born 4-5-1910 in Calhoun

A County, Mississippi. They had two sons,

ClRobert Herman Morgan, born 1-19-32,

0 Yalobusha County and William Andrew

~ Morgan, born 4-3-1938, Yalobusha County,

:Mississippi.

O Mary Eleanor, born 9-3-1914, marnea
D 5-31-1943, Mayfield, Kentucky to Mark E.
~ Smith, born 7-29-1916, Flora, Mississippi.
1 They have two children Judy Carrol, born
(3 11-12-1954 and Mark Rodney, born
— 7-28-1947.

A Lura Amelia, born 1-16-1916 and died

- 9.8-1916, acute indigestion.

Y] Juanita Olivia, born 8-18-1917, retired
— public health nurse. She never married.

0 William Joseph, born 9-26-1919, married

) 6-2.1953 to Miss Ruth Crowley, Cookeville,
~ Tennessee, b. 1-14-1919, Cookeville, Tenn.
9t0 They now reside in Columbia, Missouri where
he is a soil chemist with a doctrate in
agronomy. They have one son and one
daughter. Robert Burton Upchurch, Captain,

USN, born_6-12-1954, Columbia, Mo. Lois

Jean @Q@, born 2-22-1956, Columbia,

Mo. W

Martha Reba, born 12-26-1921, married
8-17-1943 in Pontotoc County, Mississippi to
James Madison Rutlege, born 8-8-1919 in
Pontotoc County. They have two daughters.
Martha Jane, born 11-16-1944 in Yalobusha
County and Ann Elizabeth, born 5-11-1956,
Cleveland, Mississippi.

Burtie York, born 1-27-1925, married
2-4-1851 in Montgomery County, Mississippi
to Curtis Quay Hamilton, born 2-18-1925 in
Lafayette County, Mississippi. Two children,
C. Q. Hamilton, Jr., b. 1-30-1956, Coahoma,
Co., Ms; Laura Ellen b. 9-16-1958, Coahoma,
Co., Ms.

So has the life of R. B. Upchurch, Jr. passed
down through the pages of time. He left a
light shining that will shine on for many -
years. The love and devotion for his fellow
man, Church, community and State will be
remembered for a long time. His honesty and
k;;ndnws has left foot prints upon the sands
of time.

-

by Julia Upchurch Morgan
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Robert Upchurch Retires From Navy

Commander Robert B. Upchurch,
son of Mr. and Mrs. William J.
Upchurch of Coffeeville, retired from
the United States Navy after twenty
years of service on Scptember 8,
1998. The retirement cercmony was
conducted at the Joint National Test
Facility, Schriever Air Force Base,
Colorado Springs, Colorado and was
presided over by Captain Jamcs
Abbott, the Joint National Test
Facility Commanding Officer.

CDR Upchurch joined the Navy
after graduation from the University
of Missouri. His sca duty
assignments  included  Main
Propulsion Assistant in USS JOSEPH
STRAUSS (DDG 16), Chief
Engineer in USS HAROLD E. HOLT
(FF 1074) and USS LEAHY (CG
16) and as Executive Officer in USS
HORNE (CG 30). His shore duty
assignments included Naval

Postgraduate School, Monlcrey,
California; the Armed Forces Staflf
College, Norfork, Virginia; and
Headquarters U. S. Eurpean
Command, Stuttgart, German. His
last assignment was at the Ballistic

Missile Defense Organization,’

Washington D. C. serving in the
System Engineering, the Theater
Missile Defense Integration and the
modeling and
Dircctorates.

At the ceremony Captain Abbott.

presented CDR Upchurch the
Defense Meritorious Service Medal.

CDR Upchurch has taken a position |
in Washington D. C. as a Senior |
Simulation Engineer with Aegis |

Research Corporation of Huntsville,
Alabama. He currently resides with

six motorcycles in Falls Church,

Virginia.

Simulation ¢§

‘//{,M:oeﬂff

#2715

Commander Robert B. Upchurch
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- Robert C. Upchurch

North Carolina
Marriages, 1759-1979

birth: 1884

arriage: 28 Nov
marriage: {5

Raleigh, Wake, North
Carolina

spouse:

A. Ruth -
Partridge
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3634 Victoria Dr Stone Mountain

1139 Mannbrook Dr Stone Mountain
3636 Juhan Rd Sw Stone Mountain

@

GA 300834051 404-292-2372
GA 30083-5314 404-296-9297
GA  30087-4309 404-469-0143
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Upchurch Frank C 3440 Hamilton Rd
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31907-6654 706-687-0571
31904-7703 706-324-5727
31907-1778 706:569-0973
31907-2021 706-568-3667
31909-5470 706-561-9879
31909-4509 706-323-0335
31907-1778 706-561-5171
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Florence M Upchurch wrr 893 32 m5
 Ernestine Upchurch pAn, 1919 11 GA
Frank C Upchurch sea 987 wmo

Spouse & Children

@ F'F’\WIQ G, (5] b ,\I ﬂ'p‘& ]‘EZ‘L qu?li&aﬂnn‘fa!lgr
- 1958
C"'"ﬂ A zi NoV 1997 (W VKOG &

2 (@) ERNESTINE L. bld)g (o) Show spiegs ‘Jb?e:ﬁ
&

William Upchusch

(ﬁ) 1830 - 1864
A &N Ro I?;eﬂ;r C-ub 1527 (¥¢) sz Robert C Upchurch sed M27g 7Yy
_ e 3/12
AR, = WM b §d4 1308 ~[910 1 S

;&r’ ELL’Q Mﬂ"/ U b 1908 —> RPOPTEDP >V & CDW"&'{O uSpouse&Chﬂdren
Ly — —. MeIrVvTERE ~ King Family Tree Biiners # Suiivitiing E%?Pmﬁta,m

; = Birth i
& C. RECHARD W b 1829 (m9) 1898 conewal,vs.  William Edward Upchurch — bivina upchurch
/I d-.- L o NNI E m I J g,}.g ()MS) N Birth abt 1898 in Stonewall, Ms. istna o

e esidence

1930
Age: 32

Okeechabee, Okeechobes, Flonda iuino e
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ROBERT CHANDLER

ROBEFT CWANDLER A

() TEXAS DBIRTH INDEX - PER <. T. PETERSON, TR |8IVL Coos
1943 = 199}

Name

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Colton Benjamin Upchurch 15-Feb-96 Male Dallas Rodney Duane Upchurch Melanie Jean Douglas
Jonathan David Upchurch 8-Mar-86 Male Dallas

Rodney Duane Upchurch Rhonda Faye Garrett
Robert Chandler Upchurghj\ 29-Apr-94 Male Dallas Rodney Duane Upchurch Melanie Jean Douglas
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@ UPCHURC - WWT DARFT REGISTRATIoN (HRDS - STHTE AL

Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place
(City, County, State)
Sylvester Upchurch 10 Sep 1891 Caucasian Alabama;United Not Stated, Calhoun, Al
(White)  States of
America
Enoch Upchurch Mar 1881 Black Not Stated, Chambers, AL
Jim Leonard Upchurch 21 Mar 1873 White Not Stated, Chambers, AL
Edgar Erle Upchurch 4 Jun 1877 White Kot Stated, Chalton, AL
Huron Gay Upchurch 17 May 1896 Caucasian Alabama Not Stated, Clay, Al
(White)
Love Upchurch 15 Feb 1875 White Not Stated, Clay, At
Marshal Christerplay 26 Apr 1879 White Not Stated, Clay, AL
Upchurch
Marvin Evans Upchurch 4 Apr 1885 White Not Stated, Clay, AL
Wilburn Upchurch 6 Feb 1883 White Not Stated, Clay, AL
Willis Gay Upchurch 22 Aug 1881 White HNot Stated, Clay, AL
Henry B Upchurch 23 Feb 1897 Alabama;United Not Stated, Cleburne, AL
States of
America
Jim Thomas Upchurch 4 Dec 1881 White Not Stated, Etowah, AL
Charley Stephen 6 Jul 1900 White Not Stated, Geneva, AL
Upchurch
Chris Upchurch 1889 African Alabama;United Not Stated, Greene, AL
(Black) States of
America
John Edgar Upchurch 24 Sep 1881 White Not Stated, Greene, AL
John Sidney Upchurch 11 Aug 1899 White Not Stated, Greene, AL
Lavert Upchurch 10 May 1899 Black Not Stated, Greene, AL
Ural Upchurch 28 Nov 1899 Black Not Stated, Greene, AL
Webb Upchurch 6 Mar 1874 Black Not Stated, Greene, AL
William Frank Upchurch 23 Sep 1873 White Not Stated, Jackson, AL
Frank Anderson Upchurch 14 Aug 1887 Caucasian ;United q i , AL
(White) States of America
William Edward Upchurch 4 Jun 1878 ‘White Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
George Bayard Upchurch 9 Jan 1887 Caucasian North Carclina Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
(White)
Tom Upchurch 1 Mar 1892 African Mississippi Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
(Black)
Rufus Upchurch 15 Jan 1856 Black Alabama;United  Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
States of America
Scott Upchurch 16 Jun 1895 Black Alabama Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
Calvin Altonia Upchurch 18 Jan 1876 White Birmingham, Jefferson, AL
Robert Claude U, urcn'{\ 7 Jul 1900 White Bimingham, Jefferson, AL
Fred Upchurch 1 May 1892 African Alabama;United  Not Stated, Jefferson, AL
? (Black) States of America
Jurry Upchurch 17 Aug 1894 African Alabama;United  Not Stated, Jefferson, AL
(Black) States of America
Mark Upchurch 1 Aug 1894 Black Alabama;United  Not Stated, Jefferson, AL
States of America
Waiter Upchurch 28 Jan 1893 Black Alabama Mot Stated, Jefferson, AL
Robert William Upchurch 5 Jun 1881 White Mobile, Mobile, AL
John Robert Upchurch 23 Apr 1896 White Alabama Montgomery, Montgomery, AL
william Howard Upchurch 4 Jul 1876 White Montgomery, Montgomery, AL
James Edwin Upchurch 11 Oct 1882 White Not Stated, Pickens, AL
Robert Burt Upchurch 23 Jan 1891 Caucasian Alabama;United  Not Stated, Pickens, AL
(White) States of America
Geo W Upchurch 2 Feb 1891 Caucasian Alabama;United Mot Stated, Randolph, AL
(White) States of America
John Steve Upchurch 4 May 1896 Caucasian Alabama;United  Not Stated, Randoiph, AL
(Wihite)  States of America
James Thomas Upchurch 14 Nov 1884 White Not Stated, Sumter, AL
Dave Upchurch 9 Oct 1891 Black Alabama;United Not Stated, Tuscaloosa, AL
States of
America

Willlam Manley Upchurch 15 Jul 1898 White Not Stated, Tuscaloosa, AL



RUDERT CLAUVE U, 5z oS0 . o2 rH

@E,&Ct‘:ﬁﬁ' FRom EwmATl 12/APR 2016 DEDRA LYW MCCLURE
| 76 RP0  — RV4 10mr 200k o
T. CHARLES? U~ INEAD &F cLV

A. THomAY gay U. SR |

I.J”crg—n_o - wItson 4 Y |

| GERSP ERT MmALcoLMU mA(R) IFANNTE mAE
mig (2wD) /,wrfgﬁl_.e:ctc RO Vredp N 191§ LEAVIFNE d"x”
3 hira 7. Z SmALL CRILDAEN -~ Fanwmar'e g doapof

AHM2, REU S MWU o an
A, RepeAr cLave. U9 Ao szs
pESRA - \}’%@A&d USAL Gand
R PoTls S, ‘died pa WWIL
®© RRW £ Ay Rurm Rose M Ay ok A
mw U, L RRW -«
. @rplaomey, A ) MABEL ELT2A ZErN- Plowd MWL Lhat
I+ dadh A A BY DEBRA LYNN MECLOAT b 1Aax
QR e ©) no Fu R rga Issus R W, Dase
LR K e s | el aMhidin san SC
At Arors — U M AL COLM WHEELOLIS U I e sandf
A1 foans. wnSh éwwﬂ‘ d
RMUW ¢ s Mmwu. - :
@ The QWM % r-*am‘é:uh. 3R ot TWie aspob
o port i sty BRUE mw ¥ arong Aur A
tatae ot— an A2 apfannc e o e LA,
samr L baRLES F, WitsELOLIC Poaallisg o-f oF
D RAW S MW hed Lusm Told Caomred 1) poo Mk
Rk datd s & Lot craah RR W MWL praled

poT 'K, RRV 4 MWW Dheougd sy A Lurss
Iasr ﬂw\iq Aecaerd Rm) Lol .

() 00 RA Loppmsh - Bt % % CUnLiant A
Be W oz Q e h artg, 80 Sachharny smvigits thﬂ ’

T Ly amemal B Sc WMW Xae. .
& )(waiu(ou GG—"{L ' ebua, @ qumﬁgy

Sho ued 1 17672 _
(D) tdamn Mabtd Avad am IR IWEEN 2t amd Wen MOT RAU
Wﬁfﬁmmﬂymﬁﬂl«ww—



RoJERT cLAavee U 768D xzp 226

@ %_m Caonah APR 291% Yebra .Z?,,“, 2 C Clrce
R P

Lt CDR Robert Claude

Upchur
1900-1944

When Lt CDR Robert Claude Upchurch was born on July 7, 1900,
in Alabama, his father, Robert, was 21 and his mother, Fannie, was
23. He married Grace Garner in 1921 in San Diego, California,
They had one child during their marriage. He died on August 14,
1944, in Arlington, Virginia, at the age of 44, and was buried there.

B Email this photo

Contributed by Debra Lawson
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(aal- 23
@ FAaowm Amuds. cOv/
ﬂ»?% llM’q", 4 ,6 . Age 0 — Birth

21 Jan 1923 » San Diego, San Biego, California, USA

Robert Claude Upchurch Jr == . oreus

BIRTH 21 JAN 1923+ San Diego, San Diego, California, USA Marital Status: Single; Relation to Head of House: Roomer

. asge . Age 12 — Residence
DEATH 29 NOV 2003 « Easton, Kittitas, Washington, USA 1935 - Birmingham, Jefferson, Alzbama
i~ Age 17 — Residence
Parents 1 Apr 1940 - San Diego, San Dlego, California, USA
Marital Status: Single; Relation to Head of House: Son

m Lt CDR Robert Claude Upchurch 1300-1944 Age 18 — Residence
1941 « San Diego, California, USA

@ Grace Garner 1305~ Age 30 — Marriage

27 Jun 1953 - San Mateo, California, USA

" Spouse
po (2] virginia Lee Marshall (1924-2006)
(@] virginia Lee Marshall 19242006 Age 35— Resldence
1958 « Midland, Texas, USA
Spouse & Children Age 80— Death

29 Nov 2003 - Easton, Kittitas, Washington, USA

(2] private



Upchurch Chris
Upchurch Thomas B
Upchurch Gene
Upchurch Brian . i
Upchurch Craig
Upchurch Phillip W
Upchurch Brian
UpchurchRC
UpchurchRD
Upchurch Robert C_ A -
Upchurch Robert E
Upchurch Robert E
Upchurch Ben
UpchurchL C
Upchurch Sue M
Upchurch Chris
Upchurch Paul E
UpchurchJ & L
Upchurch Jim -
Upchurch Jim
Upchurch Shelly
Upchurch John
Upchurch Mark
UpchurchHC
Upchurch Allan R
Upchurch Lance
Upchurch Lisa
Upchurch Eidon E
Upchurch Brian
Upchurch Rodney

: RogE{LT C_LAVD
G) From 1995 CD-ROm

4173 180th Ave Se
9207 Ne 38th St

27610 86thE

2882 Sun Mountain Dr
2207 S 292nd St

308 Point Fosdick Pl Nw
9417 S 207th P1
4125 Somerset Ln
9417 S 207th P1
4125 SomersetLn

12509 Se 214th Pl
12509 Se214th Pl

329 6th Ave
201 2nd Ave S

7240 Littlerock Rd Sw
7240 Littlerock Rd Sw

N4822 Ormond Rd
4813 Dana Dr Se

1536 Thayer Dr
2328 Swi1Sth St
3015 W Tilden St

E13717 Riversd
8025 S Alaska
7812 59th W

U, 3R

Bellevue
Bellevue
Buckley.
Eaumclaw
Federal Way
Gig Harbor
Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kirkland - -~
Kirkland
Mercer Island
North Bend
Oak Harbor
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia

Otis Orchards
Port Orchard
Port OEM .
Richtand- '
Seattle

Seartle

Seattle
Spokane
Tacoma
Tacoma

E;‘_Zj Xry- 2299
WA 98008,  206-643-4711

WA 98004-1345 206-455-2709
WA 983219458 206-829-1003
WA 98022-2269 206-825-5790
WA 98003-3822 206-946-0839
WA 98335-7822 206-851-8644
WA 98031-1414 206-852-5183
WA 98032-7617 206-852-3467
WA .98031-1414 206-859-0929
WA 98032-7617 206-852-3467
WA 98031-2277 206-631-7248
WA 98031-2277 206-631-7248
WA 98033-5532 206-827-5915
WA 98033-6510 206-822-9147

WA 98040 206-232-0964
WA 98045 206-831-6986
WA 98277 206-675-3743
WA 98503 206-456-1048

WA 98512-7419 206-786-1916
WA 98512-7419 206-786-9790
WA 990279731 509-226-3258

" WA 98366-9534 206-895-4186
. WA 98366 ° 206-895-2517
" WA 99352-2869 509-943-1804
- WA 98146-3433 206-246-8170
WA 98199-1728 206-283-7433
WA 98109 206-281-4306
WA 99216-0828 509-926-6627
WA 98408-1039 206-539-0864
WA 98467-2601 206-474-6266
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VIARITNA Roey if X3 1O

\ , 1336 Thayer Avenue,

Los Angeles 24, Cslif,,
16 April 1963, .

E:’R; coY TIumas 4]

R, Dear Mra. Crabtree; . /7 o .
] 1 know Mr. W.K. Upehureh by ¢orrespondence and have for
o about five years. Besides this Mr. Upchureh, 'Dr. D.T. Upgivureh of Weagt

14 Virginie (new dseemsed), Mrs. Belle West of Detroit, Mr. Lec Turner ¢f
— Birmingham, have been working on the Upehureh family for years. As I said
— in my letter to you we have no proeof of the father of Thomas day born in
- 1797, or of Richard who went to N.C. in 1755 : :
- I wlll give you the family tree as I have it neginning
0 with Thomes Gay. You 4ld not read my letter correctly as it was Thomas
0 Gay who married Patienece Barnes. :

A Thomas (ay U eharehsﬂbern Wahe Co. N.Co 1797.0n:28 November. Died 4 miles

» Weast et Tzﬁizmmﬁs and Alébsma in June 1885 the 23rd of June» He married Patienee
{+A Barnee (daughter of Jethro Barnes) in 1825 the éth of January. Patience

—~ was born in NeCe 1in.1806 .and died in Alabame in 1883,

— The 1850 Census in Cerroll Co. Ge. shows:

A gagi 15;2 bﬁm in NeGo [ Trtomas Gav i, S
A Patienze : .

A William 20 v v Gegrgiaﬂonuwwbmﬂ’fﬁ u)

f’ e ————-——-—M

ﬁ giagtha-- ~. %.g " " " \»(g;?;t\&;c* ;:jn
AR.A, ' {dau) ———y 15383 8 —3u MERW&;D& ﬁ
AM.E, - (Mary 13 » —3> T m ARy & &
Ag;ﬁéph. (John | ‘1% . ; . \}tro Wl ‘*-CJ

A Margmt 6 ] [{] ] .

3 Two 6f their gens are not listed in the above Census. They are Willis J.
0 born 28 Nov. 1826, and Thomes Gay Jr. bern in 1827. I have proeof of all
4 Sof the above with many traneactions such as Deeds. Thomas Gay’ first went
)to Greene Co Ga. and from there he drew a Land Lot in Henry Co. Later the
{ section of Henry Co, in which he lived bscame Fayetts, Betwsen 1840 and
&1850 he moved to Carroll Co. Ga. There he had a large farm and was a Justice
of the Peaee, Later he moved to Alabama where he djed. - .

4 Jethre Wilson Upchurch was born in Georgia 9 July 183l and died there

A Hare , o He married ‘Rosina Morgen (daughter of Dr, Morgan) in Palmetto

~ Jeorgia, She was bern June 11, 1840 and died May 16, 1915. Their Children: .
4 Jehn bornJan.6, 1861 in Geergia - diedl Mar. 23, 1933.[50un EmMERsAW
A Mollie born 1862, died 1924 S

£ Joseph Alenzo born Feb 3, 1866, died april 18, 1932
D Walter William born Aug 16, 1868, died in Texss in 1957 Or 1958,
AVWillis Gay born May 11, 1871, bern in Alelema, died Des., 27, LI45
- ‘ (This was my father) ‘
A Edward Franklin born 1873 in Ashland Alabame, diled in N.Y. 1958,
A Thomss born 1875 [Thomas m ]
ARobert(Ms)  _bern 1878 )Y S T 7 6
o) . gy hen ity
'+ 4 Rebert I-If’?! chureh born in 1878, died in Birminghea f‘ule..f Married Fannie
— ¥ae Wheelock. they had 3 ehildren »
A2 fef " Claud Ny rrTReR 175
A Ruth O N L S 0l 5 WILLTS &A"
cw~ ’f‘\,_,i ced m \'\{—f.w:_.:"}br_v :.&”:7 &ujw W»EE( . 3] @NILLIS}F#':&‘{E&
3+ A Unele Robert¥and Awnt Fannie Mae,”and their childre: :ived with'‘us in '

— Atlanta, sometime bstween 1607 and 1913. I do not reseémber the exdet
— time or date., After they left cur heme they went bsik te Birmingham.
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&
I think

A The baby at thet time was/Rebert Macolm but we edlled him Maleolm.
"(’;CPJ’&&QT cindh W, ) s ) ,
A'Claud Upehureh was born about 1900. He enlisted in the Navy after the i
— death of nis parents, but I do not know vwhen. He dled in 1944 as & result
— of fever which he eontrasted -in the South Pac¢ifie during World War 1ll. I
— did at one time have ‘a pleture of him and the obituary netiee. He was
-~ either a Lieut. Commander or e-Commander, I do not remember whieh.
+8 . I believe Uncle Rebert died, and then Aunt Fannie Mae, but I am
o not sure of this, however Ruth would know. I belleve that Malcelm is &
— detsetive in N.C. I think my brother told me this when I was in Atlanta
-~ last June. ;
0 I have a great deal more information, sueh @& wive's names and
a ehildren's names for the sons of Jethre Wilsen.

- o
A+ I think that Thomas Gay was the son of Charles born in Va. in
a 1755, but so far I have not been able to prove it. Charles was the aon
o g of Richard Upehurch who was born in Va. Richard had other sons, Moses,
wipa Nathan, Benjamin, Jubal and Charles. Meses, Nathan and Charles served in
1 the Revolution. Richerd wag the son of elther James or Johmn, who werd
0 sons of Michael 11, and Michael 1l was the son ef Michael who eameé to

avVirginia in 1650. 1§62

- I:E'@ ROSTAA (MOR EAVIR > [motse L b 1F 2

0 S _Jethro Wilson moved his family from Alabama\to his wife's

O parents homé\during the Civil War in vwhioh ke served. After the war [FETHRO

» he moved his [family back to Alabame. When Aunt Mollie was @ baby my/  ~wrisow wj
A+ 0 grand mother/drove from Palmetto to S.C. to visit ny grandfather 8

1 he was stationed, I went into the U.D.0. on the service of Jethro Wilson.

- Except fay the above statement, I havs the preef of all -that I -

— have gent to you. I do not have time to sopy all of it for you now as

— 1 sm working on both the Upehurch and the Tidd Iines, Some day when I

— begin te eompile what I have I will send it to yom or te Robert Maleolm

— if you will send me his address. L%[MMCOE-M WHEE(.KK'E}

Sineerely, , ’/
.oz - R g . ’
ﬂ’m-b'm.ﬁb S 9{;41:44 /' S
A Mrs. Charles W, Tidd.
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among doctors
Dr. Robert Upchurch, Prescott, —— RokenT. GLAYD U‘;‘B;Tﬂ\

was named treasurer of the Arizona
Naturopathic Medical Association
for 1988.

The association is the comprised
of naturopathic physicians in the
state and is affiliated with the
American Association of Naturo-
pathic Physicians.
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‘Local doc gets out of Beljing

|
| By JENNIFER ARP
The Prescott Courier

Prescott naturopathic physi-
cian Robert Upchurchirecently
traveled to China to get special-
ized training in acupuncture.

He abruptly returned from the
strife-ridden city of Beijing late
Wednesday happy to be alive and
relishing the freedom he enjoys

“It's a very nice feel-
ing and a very sec-
ure feeling to be in a
place where you
don'’t have to worry
about getting shot
by soldiers.”

) W&Lﬁé&m Sfrsealf, Az Constlr - Seunt ek ok loy]

FEZ

Courler/Jennifsr Ap

as a citizen of a Democratic Dr. Robert and Birute Upchurch reunited.

nation. -

“It’s a very nice feeling and a
very secure feeling to be in a
place where you don’t have to’
worry about getting shot by sol-
diers,” said Upchurch not long
after awakening from a 12-hour
peaceful slumber.

Sleep had been impossible the
28 hours preceding his return to
Prescott via an airline flight from
Beijing with stops in Shanghai,
San Francisco and Phoenix.

Rest was difficult enough the
preceding several days for the

three-year Prescott resident and
his American companions holed
up in their acupuncture academy
dormitory rooms while Chinese
soldiers and the machines of war
rolled through the streets firing
randomly at anti-communist
demonstrators.

““Of course nobody could
sleep,” Upchurch said. ‘‘People
werereally scared. I couldn’t eat.
It was total chaos. I had thoughts
t};latt possibly I was going to get
shot.”

In hiding just blocks from Tia-
nanmen Square, the scene of the
worst bloodshed, Upchurch and
the other students-turned refu-.
gees contemplated their fate.

“Everybody was preoccupied
with surviving. People were
hoarding food.” T

About a week’s worth of a five-
week course in acupuncture — an
ancient pain-killing technique
embraced in naturopathic medi-

cal circles — was all the American
students got before Chinese leaders
imposed the military crackdown on
determined pro-democracy
protesters.

Instead, they were instilled with a
lifetime’s appreciation for the

.guaranteed human rights and per-

sonal liberties of their homeland.

“I got to see just how lucky we are
to be in a free society,” Upchurch
said of his experience in a restric-
tive Chinese society.

The practicing naturopath and
his wife Birute had closely followed
news accounts of the Chinese uni-
versity student demonstrations in
Beijing prior to the scheduled de-
parture May 26 of the acupuncture
student delegation.

“After he left, I didn’t watch TV
at all,”’ a relieved Mrs. Upchurch
said upon her husband’s return.

“T had no idea what was going on
until I went to the market Saturday
afternoon and a friend told me, ‘I
heard somebody got shot.””

From then on, Mrs. Upchurch
said, “I was glued to the TV... Of
course you imagine the worst.” .

Mrs. Upchurch got word indi-
rectly early Monday that her hus-
band was alive. Robert contacted
her directly the following morning,
telling her he was attempting to
leave turbulent Beijing and would
call again as soon as he landed in
the United States.

“It was nervewracking,” Mrs.
Upchurch said. “‘I was thinking
gzo(i, he’s not even going to get on a

ioht

Mrs. Upchurch said she was pre-
pared to accept the possibility of
her husband’s death with the belief
“It was meant to be,” and by telling
herself, “There’s a reason for it in
the whole scheme of things. .

“But at the same time I couldn’t -
believe I might not ever see him
again,” she said.

Despite heightening unrest in
Beijing, Upchurch resolved to
make the study trip, in part because
he had spent a lot of time and money
preparing, but also because offi-
cials at the Academy of Traditional
Chinese Acupuncture assured him
all was well in their country.

All was well for the first week. In
addition to daily clinical instrue-
tion, Upchurch frequently ventured
out to witness and photograph the
thus-far peacefu! demonstrations.

“I talked to students who were
very interested in talking to Ameri-
cans,” he said, noting, he routinely
drew crowds of Chinese citizens
curious about the United States’ re-
sponse to the events unfolding on
their end of the globe.

“They wanted to know what was
going on in America,” Upchurch
said of the students, many of whom
spoke English. ‘‘They really
wanted to talk about democracy
and freedom.”

" Upchurch said he told Chinese
protesters they have the support of
the American people.

“The students there are really
looked upon as a positive force in
China.”” he said.

XEQ- 9275
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jon biked to a student-constructed
barricade along a busy Beijing
road. Welcomed by protesters, they
climbed atop overturned buses and
saw for themselves the first sign of
a military erackdown.

“We could see the tanks and sol-
diers on the other side of these
trees,” Upchurch said. ‘It was
hard to believe because the (protes-
ters’) mood was almost festive.”

At 2 a.m. the following morning,
“we could hear gunfire and the yell-
ing and screaming of the crowds
right outside our institute,”” he said.

Later the same day, the din of
sporadic gunfire surrounding
them, the acupuncture students
called the U.S. Embassy. Officials
there advised them simply to stay
indoors. Upchurch and his col-
leagues had little choice but to com-
ply, all the while attempting to get a
clear picture of what was going on
around them.

“There was no information from
the TV,” he said, noting, Commun-
ist propagandists refuted claims of
a student massacre, preferring in-
stead to publicize only military
casualties.

British Broadecasting Corp. re-
ports, received on an English stu-
dent’s short-wave radio, told a dif-
ferent story, as did the onset of ma-
chine gun fire and growing rumors
of civil war.

i

Courler/T.Hood

Co-Worker, Margaret Durbin helps put up a welcome home sign outside Dr. Upchurcis’ office.

By Friday, June 2, Upchurch be-
gan hearing reports about soldiers
moving in and possibly resorting to
gunfire to quell the undaunted
prg}ests.

“We were getting really nervous.
The U.S. Embassy was still saying,
‘stay in your rooms.’ But at the
same time we saw them evacuating
people,” Upchurch said.

When the military takeover was
in its fourth day, the group of
American students decided it was
time to leave China.

Reaching the decision to leave
was easy. Getting a flight out of a
city and possibly an entire country
seemingly on the verge of civil war
was hard, Upchurch said.

The students needed new airline
tickets and a ride to the airport.
U.S. Embassy officials refused to
help so the school’s translator and
bus driver combined efforis to ac-
complish both tasks.

“They risked their lives helping
us,” Upchurch said of the Chinese
men he considers heros.

On the way to an airport hotel
Tuesday, Upchurch said he saw do-
zens of burned out buses and jeeps.
He also saw tanks poised for battle.

The student delegation felt safer
staying one final night in China ina
hotel near the airport. The follow-

ing day, the group joined the
throngs of Chinese nationals and
foreigners awaiting outgoing
flights.

Upchurch described the scene at
the airport Wednesday as a
“crazy” and “frantic rush to get
out.” Amazingly, however, he and
his companions waited just six
hours for a flight to Shanghai.

“Everybody started clapping
when we left Shanghai and when we »
landed in San Francisco,” he said.

Upchurch expressed gratitude to
Prescott wellwishers who prayed
for his safe return.

He also urged fellow citizens to
take seriously the message the
Chinese people are sending
worldwide.

“People should call their rep-
resentatives and support strong
measures to bring about change in
China,” he said. “Change is inevit-
able there and one thing that is go-
ing to help fuel that is world
pressure.

““Hopefully I won't forget the
struggle in China,” Upchurch said.
“Maybe one day I will go back.”
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Name

Andy Eli Upchurch

Robert Cleveland
Upchurch

John Loie Upchurch

Birth Date
10 Apr 1886
18 Oct 1885

28 May 1888

Race Birthplace Registration Place

(City, County, State)
White Not Stated, Knox, IN
White South Bend, St Joseph, IN

Caucasian Indiana;United Evansville, Vanderburgh, IN
(White) States of
America
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Name Birth Date Race Birthplace Registration Place
(City, County, State)

Andy Eli Upchurch 10 Apr 1886 White Not Stated, Knox, IN
Robert Cleveland Upchurch®’ 18 Oct 1885 White South Bend, St Joseph, IN
John Loie Upchurch 28 May 1888 Caucasian Indiana Evansville, Vanderburgh, IN
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Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
t‘\\
Bradley Scott Upchurch 9-Apr-77 Male Dallas Robert Cleveland Upchurch Sharon Kay Meaux
Robert Cleveland UpchurgﬂSharon Kay Meaux
e S
R —

Kimberly Ann Upchurch 18-Feb-80 Female Dallas
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Name
Rohexct Claveland Upchuzeh)™
Jimmie Ellis Upchurch
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17-Feb-51

Female

Birtr County Fazher's Kame

Delta
Delta
Dallas

Ellis Acie Upchurch
Ellis Cecil Upchurch
Ellis Cecil Upchurch

|83JuL Cobs

Mother's Name
Ruby D Coffey
Ruby I Coffey
Ruby Inez Coffey
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BIAT& Name BCeRN DIED SuBmerTTEA
Upchurch, Randolph 4 AUG 1892 KY 17 SEP 1914 Hominy, Osage Co, OK gnefle
Upchurch, Rebecca Ann 5 Feb 1946 csaflags
Upchurch, Robert FEB 1888 Vacaville, Solano Co., CA stevew
Upchurch, Robert Cortez ;' 22 NOV 1911 BNew Mexico Terr. 1 NOV 1979 jamessr
Upchurch, Robert J 19 AUG 1865 4 JUN 1928 full2
Upchurch, Robert J. ABT. 1841 csaflags

Upchurch, Robert Randall 25 JUN 1941 jamessr
Upchurch, Ronnie Wayne 12 JuL 1948 Deport, Lamar Co., Texas 3 JUN 1999 Amarillo, Pott

' . . Potter Co., Texas
Upchurch, Roslyn Harper 30 APR 1930 14 OCT 1995 ﬂm
Upchurch, Ruby 1901 MAR 1984

raycobb



ROBEART COATEL U
D s Jio 17T AR 20060 M R R, O L R 17

L. G O\ - Nee X C R
A %)Iw%/w%k %
| GLersa U A [S10LR) KIH- 27y
AL W Qe Thawiay A 7 340X |
X A CLALDIS ED U 4 T8 NPA ILETA 26 81955
V/”\“wo AUTE CROFT 4 272 BEc 182 A [742R15y)
@) R shatk Codly U 2220740 () & 10T 1979 pd() — — —
Mol L Ngouns ~ Aoz idl |

E) R socee. Shardey i 4 29 FSpriz) AL 12700 1976 MAL) - — -

(B) THYCE BOEL U A 17 FEory Y

(B) SHERYL o wR () — — —
() AniGER —  —
@) CARLHA —

@) Nodonk shaiee A7 D0C” o bk )T Sttt Cosiny 1A 2220

- A gavan f Zaw ¢ Ak W%M,w( & ppelpa
(1) RFEELEY 'L 29 Jol175% - Hume C&fo; SAcAarr

Ay Al K] Mo S35 ctdian
(@) éxufxm frevwvibt W de GO FIY MR () === Hay T 0244
(E) Arna Juedhe U A I§AVE 152 (Teelsy) mid U -= Mg 7 0M
%IT% Moy, LovlEI W 4 [SAVE 192] (Tocess) A al-Leandy
POEL EpwAkD W 4. 13 Ml 29 d () — — =
Neag 2 5005 4 ) Duph.
* Aor E’ 7 et /ﬁcw.u% 5‘7%7/1/&% £y Lo 2 aged A2t 72{%’(,,/%
CReden <o, &Y.
iy gl n 7 /
@ Sen CMDLQ/% focoidls - drarton 0, 7‘/1_’/“
Mummemed, Gordins G ; (314/1461/{4“‘7 <y £
(el ll 54’-/7:@’{7 W7 el 41911 A ) 0T 1979
U = Chonilond DA



ROBERT D RODEAT D L

[CPCHURCH]ROY M |[Z3071936 |[MALE _BARTON __|SANDIEGO ||
[CPCHURCH |[DEBORAH |7 |[[272271958 |[FEMALE |[BARTON __|[SANDIEGO ]l
|[DPCHURCH[ROBERT D7 |07277196V |[MALE _J[BARTON J[ORANGE |
|[CPCHURCH[ARTTA M |[[272371963 |FEMALE | BARTON __JORANGE ||

@ BAYLE] comPUTER, (I5T A~ BoUT 1933

G BERT P. UFPCHDLR
1250 tosxWrie PATVL
VrsrAa CA 9208%



RoveRT D U

Robert D. Upchurch  birth: 1941

spouse: Judith Ann Brown
North Carolina .
Marriages, 1759- iapriage: 06 Oct  Deep River Tp., Moore,
1979

1962 North Carolina
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O WNITE u_/m,zwmﬁefs-—w-- PEA CHARLES T Pbifﬁ_ﬁfﬂzgﬂ
Lrp 20 34N 260]~ BASE Docomenr LU M REAGE F5CE 3

Groort Y DRIVE'S & RLPE M G Me DATE
Gredm's PWIE  ace Co, AN E AcE CO Y Lovwry
UPCHURCH RANDY 30 2 ECKLES KELLY 26 1 MADISON 3 28 1988
UPCHURCH RAY C 18 WAYNE 0 ANDERSON CAROLYN S 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 30 1990
UPCHURCH RICHARD H 27 FRANKLIN 0 ROGERS PAULA 19 FRANKLIN 0 FRANKLIN 6 19 75
UPCHURCH RICHARD H 37 FRANKLIN 1 HOPEWELL BILLIE 35 FRANKLIN 1 WOODFORD 2 14 1986
W
UPCHURCH RICHARD D 25 CLINTON 0 FLOWERS CHARLOT L 21 CLINTON 0 CLINTON 3 10 1985
UPCHURCH RICKY D 28 0 COLEMAN  TINA R 19 PKE 1 PKE 8 15 1987
UPCHURCH ROBERT L 20 FRANKLIN 0 MILLER ROBIN L 16 FRANKUN 0 FRANKLUN 7 2 83
UPCHURCH ROBERT L 23 0 HAMMEL RENEE D 21 1 11 11 83
UPCHURCH ROBERT 18 HART 0 GUENTHER CHERYL 18 HART 0 HART 8 29 75
UPCHURCH ROBERT D 4'43 BRECKINRIDGE 1 BROWN LINDA D 30 BRECKINRIDGE 1 DAVIESS 7 31 81
UPCHURCH  ROBERT 38 WARREN 2 HAWKINS  GWENIH 40 WARREN 3 WARREN 1 6 1995
UPCHURCH RONNIE 18 WAYNE 0 COFFEY JANET L 19 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 9 23 73
UPCHURCH ROOSVLT L 54 FAYETTE 1 COURTNEY EMMA J 56 FAYETTE 1 FAYETTE 131 80
UPCHURCH RUSSELL L 18 0 ROBINSON  ANITA F 15 0 10 18 80
UPCHURCH SCOTT A 28 WAYNE 0 BENNETT TERI L 28 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 18 1999
UPCHURCH STEPHEN S 20 CALLOWAY o ROBERTS MELANIE K 20 CALLOWAY (0 CALLOWAY 12 6 1984
UPCHURCH STEVEN W 20 o COFFEY SHANNON L 17 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 6 17 1989
UPCHURCH THOMAS S 19 0 BOOTH VICKIE L 17 0 6 4 76
UPCHURCH THOMAS J 22 0 OWENS JULIE M 21 0 MADISON 5 12 1992
UPCHURCH THOMAS L 19 0 CARTER DONNA J 26 1 TRIMBLE 2 24 1990
UPCHURCH TODD J 20 JEFFERSON 0 EATON MELANIE L 18 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 4 27 1990
UPCHURCH TODD J 22 JEFFERSON 1 DUNCAN JENNY R 18 OLDHAM 0 JEFFERSON 5 8 1992
UPCHURCH TRACY E 24 CALDWELL 0 JACKSON  FELISHA Y 21 CALDWELL 1 CALDWELL 4 15 1987
UPCHURCH VICTOR G 19 CLINTON 0 BROWN BEVERLY L 18 CLNTON 0 CLINTON 6 15 79
UPCHURCH WAYNE 20 0 BEATY SHARON G 15 0 CLINTON 5 21 1985
UPCHURCH WILLARD R 18 WAYNE o0 DENNIS ALICE K 16 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 2 23 74
UPCHURCH WILLARD C 23 PULASKI 0 BEACHLER DEBRA D 26 PULASKI 0 PULASKI 3 17 1985
UPCHURCH WILLIAM W 22 MARSHALL 0 ROBERTS ELIZBTH A 20 MARSHALL 0 MARSHALL 8 13 77
UPCHURCH WILLIAM M 68 WAYNE 0 ROBERTS RUTH B 49 WAYNE 1 WAYNE 3 19 76
VAUGHN RALPH L 22 WAYNE 0 UPCHURCH DARLENE 18 WAYNE 0 WAYNE 11 6 1993
[ 2 UPCHURCH DELORCE J 51 MADISON 2 MADISON 12 27 1988

VOWELL EMMETT 58 MADISON

WRIGHT FRANK D 41 WAYNE g 2 UPCHURCH WANDA S 49 WAYNE 2 WAYNE 7 28 1995
ZORN RONNY M 24 JEFFERSON 0 UPCHURCH SUSAN C 25 JEFFERSON 0 JEFFERSON 7 21 73
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ROBERT DALE r{; 5) 6 2 RT D A LE [)\

O TEXARS BIRTH INDEX - FER <. F. Perersen, IR |8IVL Coos
1903 -~ 1997

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Dana Gayle Upchurch 16-Jun-64 Female Crosby William Robert Ugpchurch Betty Doris Crout
Robert Dale Upchgzch’?‘ 13-Sep-60 Male Crosby William Robert Uzchurch Betty Doris Crout

Tracy Amanda Upchurch 10-Jun-74 Female Tom Green William Robert Urchurch Ellen Faye Ulery



RoBERT DALE W

() TeXAS DIRTH INDEX - FER <. 3. PETERSON, TR |BIUL Coos
1903 -~ 1999
Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Nare Mother's Name

Robert Dale Upchurch '5\' 14-Sep-88 Male Lubbock Nancy Granado
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() TexAs DIRTH IANPEX - PER <. T. PETERSON, TR |8IVL Coos
1903 - 199

N 1 3
ame Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's hzrte Mother's Naze

Stacy Renee Upchurch 15-Aug-83 Female Floycd Robert 2ale Upchurch’j\ Rosia Sanchez
i
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() TexArs BIRIH INDEX - PER <. T. PETERSON, TR |8IUL Coos
1903 -~ 199

Name Birth Date Gender 3irth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Charles Edward Upchurch 11-Mar-60 Male Harris James Taylor Upchurch Barbara Dale Davenport
27-Jan-55 Male Harris James Taylor Upchurch Barbara Dale Davenport

David Alan Upchurch
Deborah Kay Upchurch 14-Mar-57 Female Harris James Taylor Upchurch Barbara Dale Davenport
Rcbert Daniel Upchurch-j\ 3-Mar-58 Male Harris James Taylor Upchurch Barbara Dale Davenport



RODER]T DANTEL U

O TEXAS BIRTH INPEX - FPER <. F. PETERSON, TR |8IVL Cobs
1903 ~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's lame

Katherine Nicole Upchurch 3-Jul-90 Female  Boexar Fobert Danicl ': 'Em:'r:h/\_\ Linda Ann Ruiz

—




ROBERT DAVID ROBERT DAvVED U XTI~ 19862

D sex L Y MAR 76@8MWWWM& R s
RAGS Do h UD A GAVE /8O v 2inn ~f-




ROBERT WAVZrD Y

() TEXARS DIRTH INDEX - PER <. T. PETERSON, TR [8IvL CooS
1903 -~ 199)

Name Birth Date Gender Birt: County Father's Kame Mother's Name
Marlene Elizabeth Upchurch 4-May-82 Female Galveston James David Upchurch Cynthia Marie Alldever
Robert David Upchurch’? 9-Aug-80 Male Galveston James David Upchurch Cynthia Marie Alldever
?;I;r Dewayne Upchurch 6-Nov-93 Male

Cass James David Upchurch Melissa Ann Patterson
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My mother's maiden name was barton, daugther of

— Y

roy and Agnes barton, she had two sisters, one died as a child
My fathers mother was lena myers who was full blooded German
My fa_thegfathe_r_l\iv_as charlie and my father was born in doddsville

Miss and he was born in 1936

all  know is my fathers brother edward who lives in winona mississippi
My dad had two boys and two girls, myself, robert davis, anita, debrah
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/A Robert Donald Upchurch inte U.S., Socual Securlty Death Index,
Name:  Robert Donald Upchurch
F 9 4_ G—ﬂﬂvﬁ Last Residence: 82083 Vista. San Diego, California.
i F Romwm £ TN

Usa
BORN: 29 May 1936

Died: 29 Jul 2005

o Hale (Ye?gsi:d"_" Mississippi (1952)
Robert Donald Upchurch

Deatt"n: 2005 .
San Duego y HENR IETTA
San Diego County j

California, USA 7 SN USN
plot: CBG _

1935 2005

;i o ) info [2]
e Edit Virtual Cemetery info U PCHURCH
Cemetery Photo
Added by: Kit and Morgan Benson Created by: j&-m_A- 17, 2011 Rgsgﬂ; DONALD
d added: Aug
1;\1%0; Grave Memorial# 75090814 G USMC
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ROBHLERT  Dovelhs Y 0
(D) Frem 1995 CD-ROm

Upchurch ED 235 E Parkway Ave " High Point NC 27262-3119 919-884-1356
Upchurch Robert D 322 Gregg St High Point NC 27263-3304 919-431-3821

pchurch Tommy D 904 Carolyndon Dr High Point NC 27262-7843 919-882-3632
Upchurch Tommy D Dr Ofc 1001 Lindsay St : High Point NC 27262-3905 919-885-6511

Upchurch Tommy D Dr Res Childr 904 Carolyndaon Dr High Point NC 27262-7843 919-889-4366

@ CMMM WA’
RMD.W
BTl G/uqa, S
Hoyr Parmt NC 27263
€O 1981 Yhame fovole - tmirmsi= cddrere sq in D 48

Phama = (419) 131 -382]

- : T
G&) From 1995 CD-ROmM
Upchureh David Arapahoe NC 28510 919-249-2985
Upchurch Robert D Chil t 322 Gregg St Archdale NC 27263-3304 919-431-7767
Upchurch J H 133 E Academy St Asheboro NC 27203-5706 910-626-0170
Upchurch J T 652 N Elm St " Asheboro NC 27203-4753 910-625-4472
Upchurch William H 335 Rich Ave Asheboro NC 27203-6457 910-625-2978
Upchurch Sarah G 78 Rosewood Ave Asheville NC 28801-1616 704-253-4492

@ RD W ottindad 2w Uythronci Revwndm Robert & Judy Upchurch
. 322 Gregg St.
®n Ll OLT 2006 Am Wl Fatle, N Archdale,\.C. 21263
Ol vyppronnd_tan Tin Rrpiitralion La¥uy’
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O N C BIRTHS-F>6F 2009 —PETERSDN — RANDOLIPN Co

Willie Berte Upchurch

Michael Collins Miller 25 Feb 1951 Male Randolph Garnet Edward Miller
Edward Upchurch Miller 22 Jan 1964 Male Randolph Garnet Edward Miller Willie Berte Upchurch
7 Jun 1949 Female Randolph Garnet E Miller Willie Berte Upchurch
Willie Upchurch

IEleanor carroll Miller
‘Frances Havens Miller
| [ 9] i %
‘Maria Garnet 'Miller

Randolph Garnet Edward Miller

15 Nov 1954 Female
Garnet Edward Miller

8 Jan 1958 Female Randolph Willie Berte Upchurch

Donald Ezra Leonard Jr. 24 Dec 1961 Male Randolph Donald Ezra Leonard Sr. Joyce Ladora Upchurch
f’ih’e’fry' Lynn Spain 22 Nov 1962 Female Randolph Edward T Spain Martha Louise Upchurch
13 Apr 1965 Male Randolph Bobby Ray Taylor Martha Upchurch

‘Robert Wayne Taylor
Martha Louise Upchurch

17 Dec 1971 Female Randolph Ted Wesley Canoy
Martha Louise Upchurch

(¥} a
Ién)lfa[Mae Canoy
2 Dec 1969 Female Randolph Ted Wesley Canoy

Iééclegr Lea Canoy
Martha Alice Upchurch

Lilly Leach

Larry Wayne Phillips
Sam A Upchurch

‘Brooke Upchurch Phillips 29 Nov 1979 Female Randolph

Upchurch 8 Sep 1922 Female Randolph
Nancy Jo Upchurch 8 Dec 1935 Female Randolph Lonnie Milton Upchurch Nancy Mcswain
Rena Lee Upchurch 1 Oct 1940 Female Randolph William Howell Upchurch Minnie Lee Tyner
2 Jan 1945 Male Randolph William Howell Upchurch Minnie Lee Tyner

Iris Irene Tysinger

William Howell Upchurch
Launette Harper

Robert Amos Upchurch

2 Dec 1948 Female Randolph
Joseph Upchurch

Joe Ann Upchurch 2 Feb 1949 Female Randolph
Willard Deoliver Upchurch Jr. 16 Jul 1962 Male Randolph

Cheryl Annette Upchurch

Willard Deolivar Upchurch Sr. Molly Faye Gunter

Robert Amos Upchurch Patricia Gayle Bodenheimer

Brian Dean Upchurch 6 Jun 1965 Male Randolph

William Dean Upchurch 8 Oct 1966 Male Randolph Jimmy Ray Upchurch Patricia Dermont Taylor

Susan Rae Upchurch 20 Oct 1967 Female Randolph Jimmy Ray Upchurch Patricia Dermont Taylor
3 Oct 1972 Male Randolph Robert Douglas | Upchurch 4~ Judith Ann Brown

Todd Douglas Upchurch
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William Clinton Upchurch 8 Dec 1888 Davidson
Eva Melvina Upchurch 26 Sep 1891 Davidson
Susan Elain ;
e ipehurex 13 Mar 1960 Davidson Herbert G Upchurch

Robert Heith Upchurch 11 Jan 1966 Davidson Robert Keith Upchurch
Amanda Gai h i i

il Upchurch 7 Jun 1967 Davidson Robert Douglas Upchurch

3 Oct 1972 Davidson Robert Douglas Up,c_,hi{r_?h,‘\

Todd Douglas Upchurch
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O TEXAS BIRTH INDEX - FER <. 3. PETERSON, TR [8IVL oS
1903 ~ 199)

Name Birth Date Gemder Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name

Robert Douglas Upchurch /T 22-Dec-62 Male Harris sobert Hammett Upchurch Shzron Lee Levering

“
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O TEXRS DIRTH IANDEX - FER C. T PETERSON, TR |8IVL Coos
1903 ~ 1499

Name Birt: Date Gender E:cth County Father's Haxe Yczher's Naze

Male Zarris Robert Douczlas ‘_’pchurc?ﬁ\ ?hyllis Gail Howard

Noah Jay Upchurch 1-2:g-96
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Dalabase: Georgia Deaths, 1919-98 -- all Upchurch records

Name Gender Race  Death Date Death County  Age Certificate Residence County
! Freddie Upchurch F W 17-Feb-98 Fayette 86 years 8701 Fayette
b8 Boberl E Upchurch ff\ M w 25-Dec-98 Fayette 63 years 56167 Fayette
3 Roy Upchurch M i,

25-Jun-87 Fayette 74 years 21590 Fayette
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vy Twp "DWU\’E-V,—!; ~» Samuel Upchurch 1475 75 '2‘:1::‘":3’5: f;VLf;m
[~

Richard Upchurch @ /892 28 Elizabeth Upchurch [835 35 RAC EX &l N

Luan Upchurch  wJ7 185, 24 < Ellen Upchurch 1991 19 Mingo Upchurch idp jgev 40
¢ Elizabeth Upchurch ?4¥ 375”5 4 Caroline Upchurch /35> 17 Jennie Upchurch wif |346 34
#> Robert E. Upchurch son 159, 4 Minga Upchurch 1857 11 £ Willie Upchurch so¥ |pg? 13
< James O. Upchurch 20% g5y 2 . John Upchurch 1867 3 Effie Mcclain poRvE¢ |87( 9

< Meddie Upchurch D #y 899 7m + Martha Upchurch 45”5 Harry Taylor poAR0ER 19437
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ROBERT E. UPCHURCH, 54, — 5 i 71
1909 Crews Road, Knightdale, — d 6 FEL 1999 ./{*- coy [ Lf’
Feb. 6. Arrangements by Wil-
liam Toney’s Funeral Home,

Zebulon.
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FRom 1995 c_o-rwm

Upchurch David G
Upchurch V -
Upchurch Robert J
Upchurch Jim
Upchurch Russell

Upchurch Robt E 1
Upchurch Elizabeth

841 Vespucci Ln

710 Estancia Way
2559 Marsh Dr

Y

San Francisco
San Francisco
San Mateo
San Rafael
San Rafael
San Ramon
Santa Ana

CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA
CA

94103 415-252-9468
94112 415-469-7947
94404-2922 415-349-8047
94901 415-479-5020
94903-3026 415-499-3536
94583-2160 510-866-8957
92707 714-573-9051
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Upchurch Chris
Upchurch Thomas B
Upchurch Gene
Upchurch Brian
Upchurch Craig
Upchurch Phillip W
Upchurch Brian
Upchurch R C
Upchurch RD
Upchurch Robert C

Upchurch Robert E
‘UEchurch Robert E-

Upchurch Ben
Upchurch L C
Upchurch Sue M
Upchurch Chris
Upchurch Paul E
UpchurchJ & L
Upchurch Jim
Upchurch Jim
Upchurch Shelly
Upchurch John
Upchurch Mark
Upchurch HC
Upchurch Allan R
Upchurch Lance
Upchurch Lisa
Upchurch Eldon E
Upchurch Brian
Upchurch Rodney

4173 180th Ave Se
9207 Ne 38th St

27610 86th E

2882 Sun Mountain Dr
2207 S 292nd St

308 Point Fosdick Pl Nw
9417 S 207th P1
4125 Somerset Ln
9417 S 207th Pl
4125 Somerset Ln

12509 Se 214th P1
12509 Se214th P1

329 6th Ave
201 2nd Ave S

7240 Littlerock Rd Sw
7240 Littlerock Rd Sw

N4822 Ormond Rd
4813 Dana Dr Se

1536 Thayer Dr
2328 Swll5th St
3015 W Tilden St

E13717 Riversd
8025 S Alaska
7812 59th W

U
() From 1995 CD-ROmM

Bellevue
Bellevue
Buckley.
Enumclaw
Federal Way
Gig Harbor
Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent

Kent
Kirkland
Kirkland
Mercer Island
North Bend
Oak Harbor
Olympia
Olympia
Olympia
Otis Orchards
Port Orchard
Port Orchard
Richland
Seattle
Seattle
Seattle
Spokane
Tacoma
Tacoma

WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA
WA

98008

98004-1345
08321-9458
98022-2269
98003-3822
98335-7822
98031-1414
98032-7617
98031-1414
98032-7617
98031-2277
58031-2277
98033-5532
98033-6510
98040

98045

98277

98503

98512-7419
98512-7419
99027-9731
98366-9534
98366

99352-2869
98146-3433
98199-1728
98109

99216-0828
98408-1039
98467-2601

206-643-4711
206-455-2709
206-829-1003
206-825-5790
206-946-0839
206-851-8644
206-852-5183
206-852-3467
206-859-0929
206-852-3467
206-631-7248
206-631-7248
206-827-3915
206-822-9147
206-232-0964
206-831-6986
206-675-3743
206-456-1048
206-786-1916
206-786-9790
509-226-3258
206-895-4186
206-895-2517
509-943-1804
206-246-8170
206-283-7433
206-281-4306
509-926-6627
206-539-0864
206-474-6266
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() From 1995 CD-ROMm

Upchurch Charles D
Upchurch Charles N
Upchurch J H
Upchurch Larry
Upchurch N O
Upchurch Robert E T\
Upchurch Robert P
Upchurch Upchurch

Barfield

Hwy
Barfield
Madison

H |

Lineville
Lineville
Lineville
Lineville
Lineville
Livingston
Livingston
Livingston

FERBRERER

36266
36266
36266
36266
36266
35470
35470
35470

205-396-2085
205-396-2268
205-396-2914
205-396-5960
205-396-2492
205-652-2139
205-652-7102
205-652-7351
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GEORGIA VITAL RECORDS 1984 DIVORCES NOTICES

UPCHURCH Carol -+ w36 044 21 Dec 1984  Michael T. Wingo w35
UPCHURCH HardleyU.  w 017 3 Apr 1984 David M. Dixon w27
UPCHURCH Margaret A 36 060 21 May 1984 John P. Soares .39

UPCHURCH  Sherri P. w22 087 7 Sep 1984 Greg A. Brown w24
UPCHURCH DennisE. w40 107 20 Mar 1984  Margaret E. Billings w38
UPCHURCH RobertEJ' w32 025 10 Aug1984 Janice D. Dixon w31

UPCHURCH WilliamG. w39 075 19Nov1984 GwenBowen * w37
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Name Birth Date Race Registration Place

(City, County, State)

Birthplace

ngg;;;iLiEgﬂg#¥gﬁr 05 Jan 1893 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Adams, IL
Francis Leroy Upchurch 07 Jun 1899 White, Not Stated, Bond, IL
Marion Upchurch 05 Apr 1894 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Bond, IL
Chas A Upchurch 04 Aug 1892 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Clay, IL
Charles Andrew Upchurch 19 Apr 1885 White Chicago, Cook, IL
Harold Upchurch 09 Nov 1894 White Illinois Chicago, Cook, IL
Herman Upchurch 31 Aug 1899 White Not Stated, Fayette, IL
George Bluford Upchurch 26 Aug 1881 White Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Ira M Upchurch 01 Apr 1887 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Lloyd Presley Upchurch 03 Feb 1896 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Orlie Upchurch 11 Jun 1893 cCaucasian 1Illinois Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Walter Edgar Upchurch 29 Feb 1880 White Not Stated, Franklin, IL
William Monroe Upchurch 26 Oct 1884 White Not Stated, Franklin, IL
Charles Roy Upchurch 11 Jun 1900 White Not Stated, Bamilton, IL
Harry Raymond Upchurch 20 Sep 1896 Illinois Not Stated, Hamilton, IL
Harvey Newton Upchurch 16 Dec 1894 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Hamilton, IL
Carl Clifton Upchurch 15 Aug 1896 Illinois Not Stated, Hancock, IL
Harry Coleman Upchurch 16 Jun 1898 White Not Stated, Jefferson, IL
Ezkl Henry Upchurch 12 Aug 1880 White Not Stated, Lawrence, IL
Clarence Elmer Upchurch 13 May 1885 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
George Willis Upchurch 05 Apr 1873 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
James Berry Upchurch 10 Jun 1889 White Missouri Not Stated, "Saline, IL
James R Upchurch 02 Nov 1894 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
John C Upchurch 13 May 1893 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
John David Upchurch 28 Jun 1897 Missouri Not Stated, Saline, IL
John Paul Upchurch 17 May 1876 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
John Wilson Upchurch 28 Jul 1883 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Joseph Arthur Upchurch 15 Feb 1890 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Joseph Fay Upgchurch 27 Jun 1885 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Joshep Gilbert Upchurch 01 Dec 1899 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Lemuel Upchurc¢h 28 Jun 1880 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Lester Lyle Upchurch 13 Apr 1898 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Philip Oscar Upchurch 10 Apr 1886 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Ray Upchurch 28 Sep 1896 Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Ray Upchurch 22 Jan 1892 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Robt Franklin Upchurch 27 Dec 1873 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Sigel Upchurch 18 Sep 1897 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
Thomas Ewel Upchurch 01 Jul 1899 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
William David Upchurch 02 Nov 1874 White Not Stated, Saline, IL
William Herman Upchurch 12 Nov 1893 White Illinois Not Stated, Saline, IL
Ernest Upchurch 14 Sep 1888 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Williamson, IL
Walter Upchurch 16 Jun 1894 Caucasian Illinois Not Stated, Williamson, IL
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() LPCROLRCN POSTMASTER APPTS - RVU

a—\ { U.S., Appointments of U. S. Postmasters, 1832-1971

esuits for Upchurch

1\ Dawd Upchurch £ Gallatin, Gallatin, lllinois 15 May 1838 3 o Phoebe L Upchurch s Mosley, Yell, Arkansas & Sep 1894
N - Benewcla, Pickens. it
! rtlev Ling o . - 4 . - il . Jack n, a . _
Z ) Bartley Upchurch &= Alabama dan 1842 '5 ] Thos R Upchurch £ E:;as’;a'n; aexso i Aug 1899
3 Dz Upchureh Galiatin, Gallatin, llinois 3 Jun 1847 37 Charlie M Upchurch <= Upchurch, Ware, Georgia 5 Mar 1900
Leonidas M Upchurch £2  Bardin, Putnam, Florida 10 Jan 1902

Green Lewel, Wake, North

77

@ Goloen A Upchurch £ Carolina 26 Aug 1830
=AM SR 5? John W Upchuren 42 Stilson. Bulloch, Georgiz 4 Apr 1804
5 ¢ NSupchurch & Callahan, Nassau. Florida 27 Jut 1858 i B
. K r - 2 3y a o
| ARCEANIEE S TN 3)’ John W Upchurch < E;%Zﬁ; lexens, 15 Aug 1906
L Green Level, Wake, North 2 ! ‘
James = Upchureh & Cardlina 5 Apr 1859 :

T A

Green Lewel. Wake, Norih

Silas Upchurch &~

Clenozk, Cherckee
Nation, Indian Territory

%y GA Upchurch 22 Jan 1861
s U Caroling an.
- Cativmn RMes U‘ * i CGlenoak, Nowata Rt s =
G Level W Nort Silss Upcnurcn Oklahama 13 Feb 1906
8.,. Miss A D Upshurch P sreen Level, Wake, North 24 Apr 1866 i

Wy, ALBERT D%r',Cgrohr&

3¢

Weiter D Upchurch 2

Negls Landing, Jackson,
Florida

20 Feb 1306

a | Saml Upchurch &2 Galiatia, Sziine, lllinois 10 Dec 1873
:/\‘ .o ) . 541 Mrs Thissell Upchurch £+ Stilson, Bulloch, Gecrgia 19 Sep 1907
7} 6} Sami R Upchurch Gallatia, Saiine. lllinois 30 Jan 1877
e . Yo Wm P Upchurch & Oz. Weyne, Kentucky 7 Aug 1807
1!l TGUpchurch & ;:;?1‘2:;2: Ekott, 25 Jun 1877
) James C Upchurch 4= Capitolz, Leon, Flonda S Fep 1908
]2 Tromsa W Upchurch & %a,,“qi‘ggee'ere””ess' 25 Jun 1877 .- Centreville, Franklin
T L}L VWm %UDCHUFCH i Naf‘lh Caro'li-"a ’ * 25 May 1909
LAY n
. 1 Milbernie. Wakea, North
John R church =& . ' 3 '
;'5 Upchur Carolinz 3 Jul 1878 '7'} John F Upchurch /% Stop, Wayne, Kentucky 17 Dec 1910
WK R e | e Sandy Poini, Dougias
Wilim A Upchur — : ' i2 aa
S Wil achurch Missour ? & Sep 878 REAPIOTRVTMERNTS &
SR G G Ten S Arthur, Conwa ZD
§ Williger schurch 4+ 1 Y, ’;.
{ {ithiarm A Upchurch At 24 Mar 1882 & 3 3 ") * 7 C‘ a‘ Io } q

Benewcla. Pickens,

INOIVIO VAL

34 437

'L maissaUgcucn 2 Senewla ¢ Fep 1885 SAME
. T £ -
17 8wupchurer = \ é.ane;:r?: ;iash. North 5 Sep 1387 q 3 _5 = '58 A NDIV—I 9\)31‘C_ﬁ
l“' fJJAMJN W _‘I[-Jj' & T~ i — V":-_ 5
MAIC

14 ‘Jokn Upchurch £t Benewla, Pickens, . W PC NLRC H P gl

{ nn Upchurch Afabaiia 21 Apr 1833

-
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ROBERT E. LEE UPCHURCH [ RELU, T4

R. E. L. Upchurch was born, June 6, 1861, near the Pankey
community, west of Bedias, and grew ‘to manhood there. His
parents were Moses and Nancy Upchurch.
In 1894, with borrowed capital of one thousand dollars, he
opened a general mercantile store at Pankey in partnership with _ —
his brother-in-law Sam Isbell. In 1895 he bought Sam’s interest |~ SAMUEL H A)DRW{, g
. Ts5hEL
in the store and became sole owner.
In 1903 he opened the first bank in Bedjas, He was president
of the First State Bank of Bedias from 1907 until his death. In
1907 he organized the Iola State Bank, at Iola. In addition to
attending to his banking interests, he bought and developed real
estate, traded in cattle, and bought cotton. A Houston banker said
of him, “One of the most resourceful men I ever knew.”
As a young man he was married to Willie Harrison, who died
childless shortly thereafter. In 1918 he married Fannie Davis and
built a home which is still the largest and one of the most attrac-
tive residences in town. To them was born one child, R. E. L.
Upchurch, II.
Bob Upchurch had boundless faith in the future and under-
standing confidence in the younger generation. He felt that they
would settle down to dependable citizenship despite youthful irre-
sponsibility, and he was always ready to lend a helping hand to
a promising youngster. Although he had little formal schooling
himself, he had a great interest in seeing that others had the
educational advantages he had missed. He sent several young
people through college. In his will he bequeathed twenty-five
thousand dollars for a public school building in Bedias.
Bob Upchurch succumbed to a heart attack August 17, 1922,
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() TEXAS BIKTH INPEK- FER €. 3. PETERSON, TR |8IUL CooS
1903 -~ 1997

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's hame
: . AN
Kathryn Lois Upchurch 11-Feb-55 Female Madison Robert E Lee Upchurch II; Mary Kathryn Dyer
Robert E Lee Upchurch, ITI 11-Apr-63 Male Madison Robert E Lee Upchurch, IT Mary Kathryn Dyer
ol v B e S P O
#Divin Leigh Upchurch 1-Jan-90 Female Brazos Robert E Lee Upchurch, III Denise LynetLe Davin

Robert E Lee Upchurch, IV 5-Jul-94 Male Brazos Robert E Lee Upchurch, III Denise Lynctte Divin
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Rt. 2 Box 13 ¢

Bedias, Texas 77831 g$f 45“ e

409/395-2431 5«

September 11, 1996 436 Rt. 2 Box 13
Bedias, Texas 77831

Mr. R. P. Upchurch
6 Eagles Way Lane
Lake St. Louis, Missouri 63367

Dear Mr. Upchurch:

As you know, mv father did not survive his illiness.
We appreciated vour thoughtful letter. He died on
May 8, 1996 and is buried along side his parents

in the Methodist Cemetery. You will recall a visit
to the cemetery during your trip to Bedias.

I regret that the two of vou never had the opportunity
to meet in person. He had looked forward to your lecture.

Dad has volumes of information accumulated through years
of genealogical research, most of which I am sure you
already have. There may be, however, a few tidbits which
can supplement vour efforts. I will focus on the Madison
County Upchurches when studying his notes. 1 remember
this in an area where you had guestions.

Enclosed is information compiled mostly by myv sister,
Candi. Some will be new to you and some will correct
existing entries. We hope it is of benefit.
Sincerely,

Robert Upchurch

Enclosures
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Descendants of Hichael UPCHURCH Page 19

Co.,Texas; born on 03 Jun 1891 at Bedias,Grimes Co.,Texas; died on 27 Jun 1976 at

4T  Robert *Chunk® UPCHURCH marvied Ida Virginia "Jennie’ BALLARD on 01 Cct 1908 at Bedias,brimes
- Navasota,Grimes Co.,Texas; buried at Bedlas,Grimes Co.,Texas,Bapt Cem.
i

AL o fhey had the following children:
a m i Bertha UPCHURCH narried COLBURN.
o 272 il Kelly UPCHURCH.
O 175 Robert E. Lee UPCHURCH II, born on 04 fpr 1922 at Bedias,Grimes Co.,Texas.
a+a Robert €. Lee UPCHURCH II marvied Mary Kathryn DYER on 19 Apr 19523 born at
= Mavasota,Grimes,Texas.
a+ @ They had the following children:
g 0 273 i Mary Candice "Candy’ UPCHURCH, born on 22 May 1953 al Madison Co.,Texas.
to ~ Mary Candice *Candy’ UPCHURCH married Willian Floyd CONRAD.
o 274 ‘i Kathryn Lois UPCHURCH, born on 11 Feb 1955 at Hadison Co.,Texas,
o} 275 {ii Robert E. Lee UPCHURCH IT1, born on 1i Apr 1963 at Madison Co.,Texas. >

/_\.—EBI Zula Zingara ISBELL, born on 14 Nov 1881 at Grimes Co.,Texas; died on 24 Mar 196Z; buried at
= Bedias,Grimes Co.,Texas,Pankey Cem

A+ g lula Zingara ISBELL martied Beverly HARRISON K. D. on 08 Dec 1901; born on 05 May 1874; died on
= 08 Jan 1918; buried at Grimes Co.,Texas,Pankey Cen.

a?w They had the following children:

p 276 i Lucy Loree HARRISON, born on 26 Oct 1907 at Grimes Co.,Texas died on 25 Dec 2
— 1982; buried at 6rimes Co.,Texas,Pankey Cen. . . T REY
A +4& Lucy Loree HARRISON married C. 1. “Jake' ALLEY born Sep 190Z; died on 20 Nov - oTE» ~ o0l
- 1964; buried at Grimes Co.,Texas,Pankey Cenm. _ \ Y ~9 5 ol
at+b Lucy Loree HARRISON married John C. RESCH born on 30 Oct 1904; died on 21 Sep Rt TpT 0
o ~1963; buried at Grimes Co.,Texas,Panhey Cen. LV g BF
o 2 i Willie lone HARRISON. , _ 5
A 278 iii Samuel Belve 'Sam B® HARRISON, born om 17 Jul 1914 at Grimes Co.,Texas; died on M 8 ud
o 05 Dec 1987; buried at Grimes Co.,Iexas,Pankel Cen. . o
a+ad sanuel Belve 'Sam B HARRISON marvied Fredricka K. born on 22 Aug 1924; died on
— 03 May 1966; buried at Grimes Co.,Texas,Pankey Cen.
A 182 Robert Aaron ISBELL, born on 26 Jan 1883 at Bedias,Grimes Co.,Texas: died on 26 Feb 1966; buried
- at Bedias,Grimes Co.,Texas,Bapt Cem. _ _
A+l Robert Aaron ISBELL married Lilla WHITE born on 24 Nov 1885; died on 21 Apr 1954; buled at
5 Bedias,Grimes Co.,Texas,Bapt Cem.
QA 4+ They had the following children:
0 + 279 i Clyde ISBELL.
0 280 11 Rupert ISBELL.
=] 281 iii Paralee ISBELL.
) 282 iv Ernest ISBELL.
o 185 William Frederick ISBELL, born on 14 Sep 1888; died on 26 Jun 1957 at Brazos Co.,Texas,
m+a William Fredevick ISBELL married Chloe Abigail *Abbis' APPLETON on 19 Dec 190%: born on 27 Dec
- 1865; died on 26 Dec 1960 at Brazos Co.,Texas.
;7 4+ They had the following children:
a 283 1 Christine ISBELL.
0 284 i1 Herman [SBELL.
A 285 i11 William Frederick W. F. TSBELL Jr..
A 286 iv Martha Pauline ISBELL.
2 197 7ula ROBINSON, born on 1896. , . A
A A 7ula QOBINSON married Albert D. SNOW born on 1892; died on 1969 buried at Bedise,brimes

Ninth Generation

—_—]
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1903 -~ 1999

Name

Kathryn Lois Upchurch
Robert E Lee Upchurch, 11
Divin Leigh Upchurch

'Robert E Lee Upchurch, IV

Birth Date

11-Feb-55
11-Apr-63
1-Jan-90
5-Jul-94

LEE L o7

O TEXAS DBIRIH INpsX - FER €. T PETERSON, TR |83uL oS

Gender

Female
Male
Female

Male

Birth County Tather's Name

Madison
Madison
Brazos

Brazos

Robert E

Robert E

ﬁobort E
Robert E

Lee
Lee
Lee

Lee

Mother's Kame

Upchurch II, Mary Kathryn Dyer
Upchurch, IT Mary Kathryn Dyer
Upchurch, III[MDenise Lynette Davin

UpchurchL_Illf Denise Lynette Divin
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1903 -~ 1999

Name Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's kame
Kathryn Lois Upchurch 11-Feb-55 Female Madison Robert E Lee Upchurch II, Mary Kathryn Dyer
Robert E Lee Upchurch, ITII 11-Apr-63 Male Madison Robert E Lee Upchurch, II Mary Kathryn Dyer
‘Divin Leigh Upchurch 1-Jan-90 Female Brazos Robert E Lee Upchurch, III “Denise Lynette Davin
Robert E Lee Upchurch, IV 5-Jul-94 Male Brazos Robert E Lee Upchurch, III| Denise Lynette Divin
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RoBERT &4RL W @ XTD- $394%
ONC BILRTHS ~

§SEP 2005-TPETERSON . WILSON CO

Crunlwller 19 3-14 Female Wilson Richard Crumpler Ida Upchurch
Debra Lynne Liles 1957 Female Wilson Larry Donell Liles Shirley Ann Upchurch
el s . :
ng;;?;:kwl:f;z;: VWV:::z:t::;t 12;2 ::::: xlson Warren Mariin Whi.lehurs: Carol Kenderick Upchurch
v ? a ilson Warren Martin Whitehurst Carol Kendrick Upchurch
Elizabeth Carol Pearson 1986 Female Wilson Timothy Lynn Pearson Wendy Carol Upchurch
'Brandy Catherine Walker 7 Feb 1988 Wilson Randy Lee Walker Melissa Ann W Upchurch
Daniel Lee Walker 1984 Male Wilson Randy Lee Walker Melissa Ann Upchurch
William Davis Upchurch Jr. 1919 Male Wilson Wm Davis Upchurch Leora Bass
Donovan Pollock Upchurch 1922 Male Wilson Joseph Upchurch Lessie Melva Pollock
Barbara Upchurch 1924 Female Wilson Lonnie Thos Upchurch Mary Rebecca Cherry
Upchurch 1939 Female Wilson William David Upchurch Mildred Ida Page
William Milton Upchurch 1940 Male Wilson William David Upchurch Mildred Ida Page
James Edward Upchurch 1942 Male Wilson Willie David Upchurch Mildred Ida Page
BQQQ&EL”QPMM\ 1946 Male Wilson William David Upchurch Mildred Ida Page
Alice Marie Upchurch 1949 Female Wilson William David Upchurch Mildred Ida Page
Joseph Ftaymon& Upchurch 1944 Male Wilson William David Upchurch Mildred |da Page
Wendy Carol Upchurch 1964 Female Wilson James Edward Upchurch Carolyn Faye Hathaway
Cynthia Kay Upchurch 1967 Female Wilson James Edward Upchurch Carolyn Faye Hathaway
Brenda Lynn Upchurch 1968 Female Wilson James Edwgrd Upchurch Carolyn Faye Hathaway
David Raymond Upchurch 1969 Male Wilson Joseph Raymond Upchurch Brenda Joyce Riley
Lou Ann Upchurch 1967 Female  Wilson Robert Earl Upchurch| dudl, K
James Edward Upchurch Jr. 1970 Male Wilson James Edward Upchurch Carolyn Faye Hathaway
Tammy Raye Upchurch 1972 Female Wilson Joseph Ra_ymonq Upchurch Brenda Joyce Riley
Wi:::‘;::::'sz;:ii‘::h 19175:73 M::male Wi:l:::m N Robert Earl Upchurch Judy Ann Stallings
illiam Milton Upchurch Jean Carolyn Thomas
Nikki Renee Upchurch 1977 Female Wilson Otha Gratis Upchurch Jr. Judy Catherine Hales
Charlotte Marie Unchurch 17 Jun 1988 Wilson

William Milton Upchurch Donna Kay Griffin
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M ROBERT EDWARD
AFRICAN AMERICAN

RoBerT EQw ARD

RF- 1M -

North Carolina Death Records 1968-1996 '

UPCHURCH, ROBERT EDWARD Death Date: 06 February 1995 Gender: Male
Place of Death: Raleigh, Wake, North Carolina Race:Black
Residence: , Wake, North Carolina Age: 54 Years
Autopsy: Marital Status: Divorced
Hospital: General Hospital Bed Code: 100 Beds & Over
Attendant: Physician Burial: Burial in state
Birth Date: 07 April 1940 State of Birth: North Carolina
Father: UPCHURCH Death Date: SS# 246609845
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Name z.rth Date Gender Birth C-unty Fathzsr's Nams Mather's Narme
Edward Allen Upchurch 1-Aug-74 Male Bell Ernest Deewayne Upchurch Shelia Ann Mcdaniel
Robert Edward U church b~ 30-Aug-85 Male Bell Ernest Deeweyne Upchurch Susan Beth Tucker
Ryan William Upchurch 1-Feb-89 Male Bell Ernest Deewayne Upchurch Susan Beth Tucker

Theresa Mae Upchurch 25-Jan-73 Female Bell Ernest Deewayne Upchurch Sheila Ann Mcdaniel



ROBERT EDWARD LEE

XID 2741 RoperT EpPWriAD LEE WA XJ9~279)

O CENSVS RECORY; FOR TAMES monRroe U IT b 1£34 (I*{-Jowkaa &)
L3/eC-ARTTY 5.y ok €5/0 CHARLES (| H-_ga.,?% ch,j 7 s S s 1Y
ELr2ABETH-U b 188 (lwu&@ E-#JCF/v cLabvra u T 4 EDfo R/ 9RD
W, I, ’“‘“*f% 1350-1920 — RPd 4 Tva Aol

[850 CENSVI-RENRY [@hO CENSUS-CLAYIOA 1§00 CENSVS —CLAYTON CO GA
=Y > Z
Lo, GA Drs57T Y Co., Ch NOATRERN  UPCHURCH,\3% JAMES  AGE 37 FARMER  GA

prsT.- Fo JONESGBORO 8¢ ELIZABETH AGE 27 FEMALE GA
@iJAMES C. ABE 17 GA -

Cittnehs e
8 :.vg‘:hhnch 1998 52 N2 f&'fﬂ'\’ (D Jase WILLIAM J. AGE 1% MALE G
M Upchurch 183] 19 @R M Upchurch (834 26 e ANNIE L.  AGE 12 t‘.z-_s“m.E GA

18! CHARITY 1 AGE 8. FEIf Ga -
74 MARTHA ABE 4 FEMALE  BA
_? ROBERT LEE AGE 1 MALE  GA

i830 CENSVYS - MARSNALL Ca_}ﬁL,

JUpchurch 183¢ 16 64 S g Upchurch (978 22

~ BB D OF J CUpchurch 854y 6 P
T. CnARLES U-"ctA W J Upchurch 185" 3 '

£ AR S U ALUpchurch 185§ 1
b 198 (Fe Néd Afl‘ﬂa{ 1.98‘0 € Kwowr MARRIgSE)
2 |, Fonnd mrenwact W’ pumpe” b 13001929 (64) James M. Upchurch M&AP 834 46 ¢n

[ 1, THMES mMowRoE U,IT CsA b L TANIFSY Elizabeth Upchurch wiree 1§3] 41 ¢a,
William J. Upchurch sew  [859 21 4n

s
Chenry co ) 3 13 pec 1892 C 5('0 ) Charity M. Upchurch pgu  [8b{ 16 CGR

NP

CDUﬁfﬁj MD pA 5’5&‘1" 1852,(_1-}1..& IQY 60/ C:-AJ s /'?Rﬁ’ﬁ’ Matta B. UDChuI‘Ch p,qxj [3‘37 13 &R
ELEUAPETH- b b 7} 0cri1838 (IFENAY (o ¢  Walter J. Upchurch sed 18N 6 gy
4 18 Ptc 1925 (CA355 <o T¥) ’ Robert L. Upchurch sov |86 12 gA

V4 RENR T
& G, TAMTS CoLuvmBus U _b 2 MAR 185Y Cf" &4) Elizabeth L?Church REA !973 o eA
Thomas S. Upchurch Je® 1975 5 (g

[ﬁ 10 QW"’” CD;,_T’E ya {y-u\)h I“'S‘?ER U  Donev Upchurch PA4 (879 1 ¢»n
FJUSILLE PRECINCT 4 D HAVE 185 1950 L EnsSUS- CRSS Co TX
LIENRY Co, , &%) PuSTICE PRTLENCT 4 /

)lr-:j : A
Saral’x;B Upchureh \-\4,“!8 YL 6T Gn Lo, R -'\J::N‘E LﬁVom.rf) ‘ 2 WIPOWED 1)
2
WL powg [68] w ey V‘Wﬂs Sarah E bochm@h Fenp d¢7 183y 65 GA

Jesse Upchurch <

J\: i;;;:;uh ‘”; 1885 25 n ~ bIFfrelysy ~ Georgie C Upchurch Nawy Novig1§ 21 ¢A

»CvAv/usre Lo, 8 b jjﬁﬁﬂ g (CLATIToN L0, GA)  Daisey Upchurch VA% o(ri882 17 L
,&- Cnﬁmﬁ WS PRA JE§SV'M UDChLlI‘Ch ,leN NOV{”‘I" 15 'Q_

Daisv Hemperlv f83? 23 AL B bz el
1610 CEWNSYS ,LA2S CO, TA . Cewayrom Co, e)
FUITICE PRELINCT & “2. MARTHA B:ELZoﬂ.ﬁ Wb 4AYRI8EE CCLAYTONCE €A)

~ROYPERT EDwHRA LES U b )3MOVISY CCUJW‘DN €O, &)

; & ToN
Reuben Hemperly (1gap /887 33 AR LE RA ELIZALEIN N b 29 AM 1821 ( (LAY CD )
Daisy Hemperly  wif 1882 37 AL SLALTIER TACKSON U b 14 FES 130(SAvD mIw CL”"(DZ))

Vel

Willie V Hemperly s0% 1412. 8 "‘7{ /LL' Thomay 5mms U b ?MAﬂ:@’]éémomw SLATL

James Hemperlvy “oa t9¢5 4 GCCORGIA CALDONTA N JDZ)N@WS’)S’CBDAZ. ‘%24:5 (Cp ﬂ,;}
.y Gooms

ATSIE ARDELL W\ b D0eT1882(5/0D v Cmyco/m)
Martha A Hemperlv 0A0 19V8 2 Tk 2 pmp ) REVBEN T HemgErw b 1'32(141)@) :
512] &2 L WIWFE V. ¥BmPeENLY b gl Mames N b 1915
3:_&
John H Hemperly %oN  [919 ™ . MAATRA A H, b lCit.? FYTY Q“OH-M N b 199

Sarah E Upchurch #rL 1353 82 wp ¢ /YO FU?@““L &'Ei—‘?‘”‘ CIZ C?v}—jl_..(?Az_A))




- ﬁUWﬁe-D T
RT L = XTD -29
ROBERT ~LEE A pee(i) XTD -274 )

0 See 6’%9 Ablody B ZFED 1908 JO) 2% 5. buedih LT,
B RO /;02 el Sy %‘0"&% .-
A. Retad™ Fee“Gstd N 4 13 W00 1868 2l
s TA ke Ahe Rhro | jdo o man

L@SM %Mﬂ 7~

@ Sex 105 Tromls. focorde P11 etdd Ly ROU 15 5801775

Lol hwmiard Lex U A 13 wow 156§ Mathor (EB a&ﬁ&«, &)
GA X 22 FEB 1459 ~mde Hdal |

B Sex F45 10TV 4§D Goue. G ButihodB LT R4
P40 Reladfer “Bob” Lk 4 1300V /568 ( ER) A 22 FEB 1557
(Vipomn ) LA ) nd 18540 1852 Ao ohgon, - Relord
N oas) o Setrodn gl Bl [/ pechodd 427/
(R ol U o). |
F48 Rolodt B e A A [300V /865’(5&\4(1/\‘1944@/ A
ok 18I 189 tonr (o, 7F) Adew Rbaoe G- 25TONET
A 9L 19550 (Veroas , LA,
D see £ 20 0cTI980 Fhoa fan Bkl By 23R4
N g Mbnrel LY Soraty %/(«}WA mnaé/ulv&"‘"?@,é’f
SEp 155, I 1858 ZRG 2 X o o oo & ETF
(fg,,g,e,ew)‘ S )8 % arenid B ooy 80 Becd M
Larms. B Taot ain B el 5 (564 foraie e Bty
: W Vd



e

ROBERT EDWAR) LEE U PHEER XIp -274/

@WWMWW CW/(W C@/m@

s Relod . Un |3 W00 1868 - 22 FEBIFST
N 2L == \
Adas 8 2@ Jon 1805 =7 m 771552



xowmws o RoOLERT ELMEE L, IR XA~ 34926

O e $0 20 Feb 1975 W% Mawits Loy K

T, %Ry /MMMW_L_{ %m W%ﬂ / Stomdipsae U
Salythan— Lilblidnn /W U, r Lk
A Iasa, Newksn A fo 28 T0L 1912
l, Q&J«dfui_ ot I A 40 SEA IS
mA () CQMQ Nﬂa)—-ﬁ , ?’n
A . Zﬂqﬁm Makul Vo g
fo Ravdc Naget T
A R aluwdk M_ﬁ,% 73 #1940

mA () Ramana — — o
7
”\‘J’%MWMM,%-ﬁf 7
AR ouiis o U A 2SSEP TR

. Russtll X An 22 DEC [TXX i
4o2sTJoL 1992 A 72 WoOVIISH




yh N T /=7 7
Roo el FZumer U, J XIP-344y28

O e 4 AV FEth 1975 MW@,? Masits Forrly K IY

e W%/IAMML@Q %m 6@/0”1 W2 | Ambewsee A
Sy tlan— Htlidnn /vlw/bﬁ(, U L Leie
D Iasoy Newhsn A 4o 28T0L 1912
l, @&Aowa selost W Ao 12 9EP 1937
A () CRawdt Mo,
a. B atls Mabik TG
b Rawdc Nagh T
2, Ralad stamen W75 IAW 1940

mad ) Rewmena —
AN, WWW s él{,_M{ |10+ 962
A R 2unin o U A2ZSEP 1T
AL Ko Mepnts A AN T2 J AN JGRX
. Ruosstll A An 22 DEC [FXX
3. fowmee A5 N 4 zsTuoL 1997 A2 oV 195%

AN A



ROBERT ELWOOD 7
XID 55197 | RD@E’KT lfLW&&ﬂ (/( @

@S&, rx. Beath /2o car e
Rosdo 5880l U A Jo M A 1985 (Tartand

Lo, 7X)

XID-55 191




RObelhT gLl | @

AL 55 19N
' v | [VELMA
UPCHURCH |[ROBERT ~ [[ELWOOD/{> 12 lm JlELL  [|ODESSA e ioh
il | | / CUNNINGHAM

() A NorC: RE MR s 3/ Oualin ancin | & G5/ 0 Dot

):{”_’Mﬁ&ﬂ_zm Adoad W ) pophesrar 4,5 Sebelon,

> ik K, . Lo



ROBERT EtLweed (Y C)

() TExAsS BIRIH INDEX - FER <. T PETERSON, TR [8IUL Coos
1903 -~ 1999

Name

Birth Date Gender Birth County Father's Name Mother's Name
Robert Elwood Upchurch/ﬁ 23-Jan-46 Male Hill Charles D Upchurch Velma Odessa
= Cunningham
Clifton Anthony Upchurch 8-Jun-61 Male Tarrant Charles Darius Upchurch Velma Odessia
Cunningham
Charles Timothy Upchurch 14-Sep-nn Male Tarranl Charles Dauris Upchurch  Velma Odessa

Cunningham
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Upchurch Carl 243 Goodhaven St Columbia IL 62236-1921 618-281-4231
Upchurch Robert 16 Gilmore Lk St Columbia IL 62236 618-281-7897
Upchurch Robert ¢ 16 Gilmore Lk Columbia IL 62236 618-281-7897

Upchurch Sales Assoc Inc/je 243 Goodhaven St Columbia IL 62236-1921 618-281-4231
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Mr. Robert “Bobby Upchurch of Tyrone, died”

3 V] Sni; — December 25, 1998, Mr. Upchurch was retired’
Ia. MM U / é’{ EP 5‘ 1y 1y 15¢ j‘/ }34‘ S&7 |94 - from Ford Motor Assembly Plant in Hapevilla'
where he was a member of the UAW No. 882.

A C ) - e He was also a member of the Mt. Zion United
yV] Methodist Church for over 40 years where he
served ?hs Sundgg Schu;! Superintendent and”
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/'} . F\’&é%‘{- z , L ’:l /5(—-/{0(,-. ~ ( Z25DE¢C 79 wife, Beverly W. Upchurch, Tyrone; daughter,
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3 — P son, Walter Eugene Upchurch, Sharps| Urg; an

AL - k{‘ A/ }'5,.“ s [? son, Stephen Wise and Kimberly Upchurch,
( 7_1/’ P4 /‘c(, CV/ (ﬁ) ( ‘, 1 /! b Sharpsburg; grandchildren, Drew a{ui Jake Pit-

man, Hailey Upchurch and Logan Upchurch,

' /’LLO&] f,‘(ﬁbl)“ ("(’ L'LL/%{’)) brothers and sisters, Laura Hayes, Elmer T.

s 5
2‘ I é(/t/bﬂ Upchurch, Jr., David Upchurch, Juanita Payne
and Kenneth Upchurch, mother-in-law, Minnie

. , : S DEC]G58).  Lee Wise, Fayetteville I ni d
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December 27, 1998 at 2 p.m. at Mt Zion

i lo 4 - Wrek United Methodi ith remai
Lif o 4 po. nited Methodist Church with remains placed
A RN 5‘%- Mt and ! E‘l state at é p.m. Rev.fﬁ[awrence Burge anﬂ
=t N i £ ev. Parks Davis will officiate. Interment wi
(JP &f e i, ¢4 be in the churchyard. Carl J. Mowell & Son,
L 28 NEC /(f(T dﬁ Fayetteville. .
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